
n ew books 
Januar y – June 2008 

PLUTO PRE S S 



usa sales & marketing 
The University of Michigan Press 
839 Greene Street 
Ann Arbor 
MI 48104-3209 
USA 
Tel: (734) 764 4388 
Fax: (734) 615 1540 
www.press.umich.edu

usa orders, distribution  
& customer service 
Pluto Press  
c/o Perseus Distribution  
1094 Flex Drive  
Jackson TN 38301 
USA 
Tel: +1 800 343 4499, Ext. 165  
Fax: +1 877 364 7062  
Email: robert.pierce 
@perseusbooks.com 
PUB.NET@631-760X 

 
 
 

head office 
Pluto Press 
345 Archway Road  
London N6 5AA  
United Kingdom 
Tel: +44 (0)20 8 348 2724 
Fax: +44 (0)20 8 348 9133 
Email: pluto@plutobooks.com  
Web: www.plutobooks.com 

rights 
Contact Gilly Duff,  
Rights Manager,  
at the Head Office address 
 
UK ORDERS, DISTRIBUTION 
& CUSTOMER SERIVCE 
Marston Book Services 
Unit 160 Milton Park 
Abingdon 
Oxfordshire  
OX14 4SD 
Tel: +44 (0)1235 465 500 
Fax: +44 (0)1235 465 555 
Email: trade.orders@marston.co.uk 

 
 
 
 
 
 

PLUTO PRESS    

inspection copies 
If you are an academic based in  
the United States, please go directly  
to our US distributor’s website:  
www.press.umich.edu/ordering/ 
examform.jsp

If you are based outside the US 
please send the following details to: 
inspections@plutobooks.com

• the course name  
• the start date of the course  
• expected enrolment  
• name of local (or university) bookshop  
• full university address

We need all these details to process  
a request. Inspection copies are  
provided with an invoice that is  
cancelled if the book is adopted for  
a course (15 or more copies ordered),  
or returned in a resaleable condition. 
 

All information in this catalogue is correct  
at the time of going to press but is subject  
to change without notice.

Front cover: Artwork by Liz Orme. Taken from the cover of The Battle for China’s Past, see page 3



 
January 2008

192pp / 215x135mm / 1 map  
Pb 978-0-7453-2754-9   

£14.99 / $24.95 T
Hb 978-0-7453-2755-6   

£50.00 / $85.00 S  

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    1

“One of the most cogent understandings  
of the modern Middle East I have read.  
It is superb, because the author himself is  
a unique witness who blows away the media 
debris and presents both a j’accuse of those 
who would destroy the lives of whole  
societies in their pursuit of power and myth, 
and a warning to the rest of us to speak  
up and act.” 
—JOHN PILGER, author of Freedom Next Time (2006) 
and The New Rulers of the World (2003)

“American-Israeli relations have intrigued, 
occupied and preoccupied two generations 
of scholars and of politicians. ... Jonathan 
Cook’s book undeniably enriches and  
elevates the debate.”  
— AFIF SAFIEH, Palestinian Ambassador in Washington

 
Iraq, Iran and the Plan  

to Remake the Middle East	

JONATHAN COOK 
 
Journalist Jonathan Cook explores Israel’s key role in persuading  
the Bush administration to invade Iraq, as part of a plan to remake the 
Middle East, and their joint determination to isolate Iran and prevent it 
from acquiring nuclear weapons that might rival Israel’s own.

This concise and clearly argued book makes the case that Israel’s 
desire to be the sole regional power in the Middle East neatly chimes 
with Bush’s objectives in the “war on terror”.

Examining a host of related issues, from the ethnic cleansing of 
Palestinians to the role of Big Oil and the demonization of the Arab 
world, Cook argues that continuing chaos in the Middle East is the 
objective of the Bush administration—a policy that is equally beneficial 
to Israel. 

JONATHAN COOK, a former staff journalist for the Guardian and 
Observer newspapers, has also written for The Times, Le Monde 
diplomatique, International Herald Tribune, Al-Ahram Weekly and 
Aljazeera.net. He is based in Nazareth. 

	 Explores the motives behind joint US and Israeli 
	 strategy in the Middle East

Israel and the  
Clash of Civilisations

Blood and Religion
The Unmasking of the Jewish and Democratic State

JONATHAN COOK

“Timely and important—by far the most penetrating  
and comprehensive [book] on the subject.”  
—NUR MASALHA, Director of Holy Land Studies,  
St Mary’s College, University of Surrey, and author of  
The Politics of Denial (2003)	

“An original and powerful book.”  
—ILAN PAPPE, Senior Lecturer in Political Science at Haifa 
University, and author of The Ethnic Cleansing of Palestine (2006)

Pb 978-0-7453-2555-2 
£14.99 / $24.95 

ALSO AVAILABLE



	 Argues that the Mao era was beneficial for most Chinese citizens

2    PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

	 Shows how food and drug companies are destroying the planet 

 
april 2008
256pp / 215x135mm	   
Pb 978-0-7453-2740-2
£14.99 / $24.95 T
Hb 978-0-7453-2741-9
£50.00 / $85.00 S 

Sick Planet
Corporate Food and Medicine

STAN COX 
 
Neoliberals often point to improvements in public health and nutrition 
as examples of globalisation’s success, but this book argues that the 
corporate food and medicine industries are destroying environments 
and ruining living conditions across the world.

Scientist Stan Cox expertly draws out the strong link between 
Western big business and environmental destruction. This is a 
shocking account of the huge damage that drug manufacturers and 
large food corporations are inflicting on the health of people and crops 
worldwide. Companies discussed include Wal-Mart, GlaxoSmithKline, 
Tyson Foods and Monsanto. On issues ranging from the poisoning 
of water supplies in South Asia to natural gas depletion and how it 
threatens global food supplies, Cox shows how the demand for profits 
is always put above the public interest.

While individual efforts to “shop for a better world” and conserve 
energy are laudable, Cox explains that they need to be accompanied  
by an economic system that is grounded in ecological sustainability  
if we are to find a cure for our Sick Planet.	

STAN COX is a senior scientist at The Land Institute in Salina, 
Kansas. He worked for the US Department of Agriculture from  

1984 to 1996 and has a Ph.D. in plant genetics.

Surviving Climate Change
The Struggle to Avert Global Catastrophe

Edited by DAVID CROMWELL & MARK LEVENE

“An insightful and inspiring book from some of  
the foremost thinkers on climate change.” 
—MARK LYNAS, author of High Tide

Pb 978-0-7453-2567-5 
£15.99 / $24.95

ALSO AVAILABLE



	 Argues that the Mao era was beneficial for most Chinese citizens

 

FEBRUARY 2008
240pp / 215x135mm  

  Pb 978-0-7453-2780-8   
£18.99 / $27.95 T    

Hb 978-0-7453-2781-5 
£65.00 / $90.00 S 

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    3

The Battle for China’s Past	
Mao and the Cultural Revolution

MOBO GAO		   
 
Mao and his policies have long been demonized in the West,  
with the Cultural Revolution considered a fundamental violation of 
human rights. 

As China embraces capitalism, the Mao era is being denigrated by  
the Chinese political and intellectual elite. This book tackles the 
extremely negative depiction of China under Mao in recent publications 
and argues that most people in China, including the rural poor and  
the urban working class, actually benefited from Mao’s policies. 
Under Mao there was a comprehensive welfare system for the urban 
poor and basic health and education provision in rural areas. These 
policies are being reversed in the current rush towards capitalism.

Offering a critical analysis of mainstream accounts of the Mao era  
and the Cultural Revolution, this book sets the record straight,  
making a convincing argument for the positive effects of Mao’s  
policies on the well-being of the Chinese people.

MOBO GAO is Professor of Chinese Studies and Director of  
the Adelaide Confucius Institute at the University of Adelaide.  
He is the author of Gao Village: A Portrait of Rural Life in  
Modern China (1999) and Mandarin Chinese: An Introduction (2000).  
 

 

 

“A powerful mixture of political passion and 
original research, a brave polemic against 
the fashionable view on China. ... aims a 
knockout blow at Jung Chang’s recent book 
on Mao, which Bush and the conservatives 
rave-reviewed.” 
— GREGOR BENTON, Professor of Chinese History, 
University of Cardiff

“This important book opens a much needed 
window onto Chinese perceptions of the 
country’s post-Mao direction. ... highlights 
the renewal of popular support for socialism 
and the growing opposition to contemporary 
state policies.” 
— MARTIN HART-LANDSBERG, Professor of  
Economics, Lewis & Clark College, Portland, Oregon



Shows how the EU can engage with North Korea 
and persuade it to give up nuclear weapons

4    PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

 
January 2008
256pp / 215x135mm / 30 photos / 2 maps  
Pb 978-0-7453-2598-9  
£18.99 / $32.00 T
Hb 978-0-7453-2599-6	  
£60.00 / $95.00 S 

North Korea on the Brink
Struggle for Survival

GLYN FORD with SOYOUNG KWON
Foreword by GARETH EVANS 

North Korea’s development and testing of nuclear weapons made 
headlines in the Western media, but is the country really a threat to the 
rest of the world? This accessible introduction examines the country’s 
history and focuses on whether the threat is realistic or exaggerated by 
the US in order to gain international support for the controversial missile 
defence system. It also shows what the EU can do to engage with North 
Korea and counterbalance the US policy of isolationism.

North Korea is struggling to survive in the face of US threats of pre-
emptive action and regime change by developing its own Weapons of 
Mass Destruction. For the EU, the challenge is to resolve this stand-off, 
providing North Korea with sufficient security guarantees to enable it 
to give up its nuclear weapons, and enough assistance to enable the 
economic and social reforms that the country so desperately needs.	

GLYN FORD MEP is a North East Asia specialist within the European 
Parliament with a particular interest in North Korea. Over the last 
decade or more Glyn has been a frequent visitor to North Korea and 
has hosted North Korean delegations to the EU on many occasions. He 
is also a regular visitor to Japan, China and South Korea.
 
SOYOUNG KWON is a Research Fellow at Kyung Hee University in 
South Korea.  
 

 

 



“‘Of all the transcendent powers that shape 
our modern lives, propaganda is the most 
powerful and insidious. This brilliant, original 
book reveals the secret truth about so-called 
public relations and should be required  
reading on every curriculum.” 
—JOHN PILGER

Praise for David Miller’s previous book  
Arguments Against G8:

“One of the most important books in recent 
years. I cannot recommend it highly enough.” 
—ROBERT W. MCCHESNEY

Shows how the EU can engage with North Korea 
and persuade it to give up nuclear weapons

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    5

 

January 2008
224pp / 215x135mm / 8 figs  

  Pb 978-0-7453-2688-7   
£14.99 /  $24.95 T    

Hb 978-0-7453-2689-4  
£45.00 / $80.00 S

Uncovers the secret history of the PR industry 

A Century of Spin	

DAVID MILLER & WILLIAM DINAN	   

This book charts the relentless rise of the public relations industry 
and how it has transformed our society. Revealing the roots of the 
PR movement in the years leading up to the First World War, it shows 
how it became a key tool in the struggle to subordinate democracy to 
corporate rule. It is the first book to offer a history of the emergence  
of corporate propaganda on both sides of the Atlantic during  
the 20th century. 

The authors show how the origins of PR were always covertly political. 
Spin has been around for a long time and its anti-democratic potential 
is well known to all those who have made use of it. Based on extensive 
use of original archival material, the book presents a clear chronology 
of PR’s development, including a detailed account of how US capitalists 
mobilised to tame FDR’s New Deal and joint US-UK efforts to push for 
the deregulation of global markets. 
 
DAVID MILLER is Professor of Sociology in the Department of  
Geography and Sociology at the University of Strathclyde.  
He has previously edited Thinker, Faker, Spinner, Spy (2007),  
Arguments Against G8 (2005) and Tell Me Lies: Propaganda and 
Media Distortion in the Attack on Iraq (2003) for Pluto Press.

WILLIAM DINAN is Lecturer in Sociology in the Department of 
Geography and Sociology at Strathclyde University, specialising in 
corporate PR and lobbying. He is the co-editor of Thinker, Faker, 
Spinner, Spy (2007).

David and William are co-founders of Spinwatch  
(www.spinwatch.org).

How Public Relations Became the Cutting 
Edge of Corporate Power	

Thinker, Faker, Spinner, Spy
Corporate PR and the Assault on Democracy

Edited by WILLIAM DINAN & DAVID MILLER

“Essential reading.” 
—MARK CURTIS, journalist and author of  
Unpeople: Britain’s Secret Human Rights Abuses 

Pb 978-0-7453-2444-9 
£15.99 / $24.95

ALSO AVAILABLE



 
February 2008
238pp / 215x135mm	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2226-1  
£16.99 / $27.95 T    
Hb 978-0-7453-2227-8  
£55.00 / $90.00 S 

An Israeli in Palestine
Resisting Dispossession, Redeeming Israel

JEFF HALPER

Jeff Halper is an Israeli who lives and works in Palestine. This book throws a 
critical light on the Israeli-Palestinian conflict from an Israeli point of view. 

Israel’s pioneers created a vibrant society, culture and economy. Yet the idea 
of an ethnically-pure “Jewish State” is no longer viable. Only 72 per cent 
of Israelis are Jewish, and this proportion is dwindling. To enforce its ethnic 
exclusivity, Israel adopts policies of occupation and discrimination against 
Palestinian citizens. 

Halper puts forward a passionate argument for a new Israel that finds  
its identity not through ethnicity, but through new ideological and legal  
frameworks that respect all human rights, and that fundamentally realign 
Israel’s position within the Middle East. Halper explains why a two-state 
solution will never solve issues such as human rights, refugees, security, 
access to water and economic development. Instead he develops a positive 
vision for a new state where Palestinians and Israelis live side by side.

JEFF HALPER is Professor of Anthropology at Ben Gurion University.  
He has been a leading figure within the Israeli peace movement for over 
thirty years. As the coordinator of the Israeli Committee Against House 
Demolitions he has worked widely across the Occupied Territories, 
dealing with issues such as land expropriation, road construction,  
settlement expansion, economic closure and water allocation. He is 
a founding member of Amnesty International in Israel. He has written 
extensively on Israeli society and is the author of Between Redemption 

and Revival (1991).  

	 An Israeli activist sets out his vision for a new joint state

6    PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

Married to Another Man
Israel’s Dilemma in Palestine

GHADA KARMI

“Ghada Karmi’s storytelling eloquence is celebrated. 
Now the sheer power and sense of her analysis 
throws down a challenge to those who claim the 
‘problem’ of Israel and Palestine cannot be solved. 
She shows it can.” 
—JOHN PILGER

Pb 978-0-7453-2065-6 
£14.99 / $22.95

ALSO AVAILABLE



	 An Israeli activist sets out his vision for a new joint state

MAY 2008
272pp / 198x129mm / 5 maps  

  Pb 978-0-7453-2734-1 
£13.99 / $20.95 T   

Hb 978-0-7453-2735-8
 £45.00 / $75.00 S    

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    7

The Palestine–Israel Conflict, 
Second Edition	
	
GREGORY HARMS with TODD M. FERRY 

The Palestine–Israel conflict is the most notorious and ingrained conflict 
of the 20th century. Yet the way it is reported in the media is often con-
fusing, leading many to assume the hostilities stretch back to an ancient 
period. This is the first book to provide a clear, accessible, and annotated 
introduction that covers the full 2,000-year history of the region, from 
biblical times until today. Perfect for the general reader,  
as well as students, it offers a comprehensive yet lucid rendering of the 
conflict, setting it in its proper historical context. Harms and Ferry show 
how today’s violence is very much a product of recent history, with its 
roots in the twentieth century.

This balanced account is now fully up-to-date and makes a valuable  
resource for anyone who wants a clear guide to the conflict between 
Israel and the Palestinian territories, and its place in the history of  
Middle Eastern affairs.	 
 
GREGORY HARMS is a freelance writer and independent researcher. 
He lectures on the Middle East and US foreign policy, and has  
travelled throughout Israel, the West Bank, and Gaza. 

TODD M. FERRY began his studies in archaeology and Near East 
history at Indiana University. He received his MA in Syro-Palestinian 
archaeology from the University of Chicago in 2001, and has  
worked as a supervisor at the sites of Ashkelon and Tel Beth 

Shemesh in Israel. 

A Basic Introduction

	 Fully updated edition of this comprehensive  
	 introduction to the conflict

“This superior and remarkably thorough 
study of the Holy Land enigma is strongly 
recommended as an introduction.” 
—CHOICE

“An indispensable, basic introduction. ... 
There is no better single volume.” 
—GABRIEL KOLKO, Distinguished Research Profes-
sor Emeritus, York University, Toronto and author of 
Another Century of War?

“Gregory Harms has taken an enormously 
complex issue and made it engagingly 
accessible. An intelligent, thoughtful and 
comprehensive introduction to a terribly 
and consistently misunderstood conflict.” 
—SARA ROY, Senior Research Scholar, Center for 
Middle Eastern Studies, Harvard University, and 
author of Failing Peace (2006).

 
 



8    PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

 
MARCH 2008
240pp / 198x129mm / 9 photos, 2 figs	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2727-3  
£13.99 / $24.95 T
Hb 978-0-7453-2728-0  
£45.00 / $85.00 S  

	 New edition of this highly acclaimed guide

Ecological Debt, 
Second Edition

ANDREW SIMMS 

This is the second edition of Andrew Simms’s highly-regarded guide to  
ecological debt.

Simms shows how millions of us in the West are running up huge ecological  
debts: from the amount of oil and coal that we burn to heat our houses and  
run our cars, to what we consume and the waste that we create, the impact  
of our lifestyles is felt worldwide. Whilst these debts go unpaid, millions more  
living in poverty in the majority world suffer the burden of paying dubious  
foreign financial debts.

The book explores a great paradox of our age: how the global wealth gap  
was built on ecological debts, which the world’s poorest are now having to  
pay for. Highlighting how and why this has happened, he also shows what  
can be done differently in the future. Now updated throughout, this is a clear  
and passionate account of the steps we can take to stop pushing the planet  
to the point of environmental bankruptcy.	  
 
ANDREW SIMMS is policy director of nef (new economics foundation),  
the award winning independent British think-and-do tank. He is a regular  
commentator in the national press and broadcast media, and is on the  
board of Greenpeace UK and The Energy and Resources Institute (TERI)  
Europe. Over several years he has written groundbreaking reports on  
issues ranging from debt, trade, aid, and big business, to biotechnology,  
and climate change. He is also the author of Tescopoly. 

Global Warming and the 
Wealth of Nations

“Creative and compelling.” 
—GUARDIAN

“Essential reading.” 
—HEAD OF THE IPCC 

“A new phrase has entered the language.”  
—ANITA RODDICK



JANUARY 2008 
104pp / 198x129mm / 6 figs / 5 maps / 23 photos

  Pb 978-0-7453-2746-4 
£7.99 / $15.95 T   

Hb 978-0-7453-2747-1
 £40.00 / $70.00 S    

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    9

Hunger Watch Report  
2007-08	

	

ACTION AGAINST HUNGER: Edited by  
SAMUEL HAUENSTEIN SWAN & BAPU VAITLA

This is the first annual report from leading NGO, Action Against Hunger.  
It presents an accessible, jargon-free account of the causes and  
consequences of acute malnutrition around the world. It is the most up-
to-date account that will be valuable to journalists, policy makers and 
anyone working in international development.

The report assesses the problem of acute malnutrition worldwide. 
Beginning with the immediate causes of hunger (inadequate diet and 
disease) it progresses to study the larger structural and social factors 
that perpetuate it. Case studies include the impact of HIV/AIDS, conflict, 
weak markets, mortality and malnutrition. The report recommends that a 
shift in traditional emergency objectives needs to be considered as part 
of a holistic approach to persistent hunger.	

ACTION AGAINST HUNGER is an international, non-governmental,  
non-religious, non-profit organization that was created in Paris in  
1979. Since then, it has developed into an international network, with 
headquarters in Canada (Montreal), France (Paris), Spain (Madrid),  
the UK (London), and the US (New York).	  
 

 

The Justice of Eating— 
The Struggle for Food and Dignity in  
Recent Humanitarian Crises	

	 Annual report from a leading anti-hunger NGO



10    PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

JANUARY 2008 
176pp / 215x135mm / 1 map	   
Pb 978-0-7453-2408-1   
£19.99 / $35.00 S 
Hb 978-0-7453-2409-8
£65.00 / $95.00 S  

Jordan’s Struggle for Survival

AMAL A. KANDEEL  
Georgetown University and Cairo University 

This book examines the political economy of Jordan from its formation  
after the First World War to the present. 

Amal A. Kandeel offers a unique investigation of the economic costs  
and ramifications of Jordan’s continuing conflicts with Israel, including  
an analysis of the important economic outcomes of the Jordan-Israel  
peace treaty. The story of Jordan’s economic development provides  
evidence of the impact that war has had on the country, and how  
prolonged periods of war affect economics and foreign policy in the  
Middle East and development within Arab countries. 

While Jordan’s story is important in its own right, it also shows  
how endless war in the Middle East perpetuates conditions of 
underdevelopment and backwardness in several countries in the  
Arab world. 
 
AMAL A. KANDEEL is a development economist who currently works  
as a consultant in the Washington Metropolitan area. She is an Adjunct 
Assistant Professor at the Department of Science, Technology and 
International Affairs, School of Foreign Service, Georgetown University, 
and an Assistant Lecturer at the Department of Economics, Faculty of 
Economics and Political Sciences, Cairo University.

War in the Middle East and Arab Economies’ 
Underdevelopment

“A must-read for anyone interested in Jordan,  
or how wars can affect a country’s economy, 
politics and society.” 
—PAUL J. SULLIVAN, Professor of Economics,  
National Defense University, Washington, DC

“A rare study of the political economy  
of Jordan. ... A gripping [account] of the  
dependent relationships it has had to enter  
into for reasons of sheer survival as evidenced 
in the compulsion of a peace treaty with Israel 
and the acceptance of fragile economic  
concessions from the United States.” 
—LOUIS J. CANTORI, Emeritus Professor of Political  
Science, University of Maryland

“Offers a fresh and incisive perspective on the 
effects of the Arab-Israeli conflict on the efforts 
of Arab countries in the region to develop.”

—STEPHEN C. MCCAFFREY, Distinguished Professor and 
Scholar, University of the Pacific, McGeorge School of Law

	 Shows the devastating economic effects of war in the Middle East



june 2008 
224pp / 215x135mm			 
Pb 978-0-7453-2452-4  
£17.99 / $29.95 S
Hb 978-0-7453-2453-1	   
£60.00 / $90.00 S 

 

Southern Africa
The Hot “Cold War”

VLADIMIR GENNADYEVICH SHUBIN  
Russian Academy of Sciences 

This book analyzes the causes of armed conflicts in Southern Africa during the 
Cold War. It examines the influence of the various external forces in the region 
during this period and their relationship to local movements and governments.

The book focuses on states experiencing violent internal conflict and foreign 
intervention, that is Angola, Mozambique, Namibia, South Africa and Zimbabwe.

The author provides an unique history of the key part that the Soviet Union 
played in these developments. Spanning 30 years, the book explores how each 
country struggled for genuine independence against colonialism and apartheid, 
and their place in the wider conflicts encompassed by the Cold War.

june 2008 
144pp / 215x135mm			 
Pb 978-0-7453-2472-2   
£17.99 / $35.00 S
Hb 978-0-7453-2473-9	   
£60.00 / $95.00 S  

The Dark Sahara	
America’s War on Terror in Africa

JEREMY KEENAN  
University of Bristol and University of Exeter 

The Bush administration is keen to build a substantial military presence in 
Africa, citing the need to combat the growth of Al-Qaeda in Somalia, Algeria and 
other countries on the continent. This book reveals the secret US agenda behind 
the “war on terror” in Africa and the shocking methods used to perpetuate the 
myth that the region is a hot-bed of Islamic terrorism.

Africa expert Jeremy Keenan points to overwhelming evidence suggesting that, 
from 2003, the Bush administration and Algerian government were responsible 
for hostage-takings blamed on Islamic militants. This created a permissive 
public attitude, allowing the US to establish military bases in the region and 
pursue multiple imperial objectives in the name of security.

The shocking revelations in this book seriously undermine the mainstream view 
of Africa as a legitimate second front in the “war on terror”.	

.

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    11



 
MARCH 2008
224pp / 177 x 125mm 
Pb 978-0-7453-2633-7   
£11.99 / $22.95 T  
Hb 978-0-7453-2634-4   
£40.00 / $75.00 S  

Praise for Susan George’s previous book  
The Lugano Report:

“In this book, at once funny and tragic,  
Susan George reveals the power of  
neo-liberal prophecy and the absurdity  
of the economic system it has in  
store for us.”  
—PIERRE BOURDIEU 
 
“The Lugano Report is a brilliant and innovative 
means of exposing a world order that serves  
only the strongest. A compelling satire, packed  
with information, this is the work of an author  
in complete control of her subject.”  
—GEORGE MONBIOT 
 
“An extraordinary, original book of exquisite 
irony, a kind of Catch-22 of capitalism.  
A stunning achievement.”  
—JOHN PILGER 

We the Peoples of Europe
SUSAN GEORGE 
Translated by ROBERT BARRÉ 
 
Is the EU Constitution dead in the water?
Although it may have disappeared from the headlines, right-wing 
European leaders have not given up on pushing through a binding 
EU text providing total freedom for goods, services and capital but 
few advantages for Europeans. A more neo-liberal anti-democratic 
document than the one rejected by the French and the Dutch may be 
hard to imagine, but the new reformed treaty tries hard. What do they 
have in store for us? What should European people be fighting for?

Leading writer and alter-globalization activist Susan George explains 
what is at stake for all peoples of Europe. What must we reject and 
how will such a document affect our lives? Who will it really empower 
—corporations or ordinary Europeans? What kind of future do we want 
to build together as Europeans? Written with clarity and authority,  
We the Peoples of Europe will help you make up your own mind.

SUSAN GEORGE has written widely on development issues for  
three decades. She is an associate director of the Transnational 
Institute and the author of several classic books including  
How the Other Half Dies, The Debt Boomerang (Pluto Press),  
The Lugano Report (Pluto Press), Ill Fares the Land, and, with 
Fabrizio Sabelli, Faith and Credit: The World Bank’s Secular Empire.	
  

 

 

12    PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

	 Leading writer’s succinct account of what the EU Constitution			 
	 means—and how to vote



MAY 2008 
384pp / 215x135mm			 
Pb 978-0-7453-2623-8  
£19.99 / $35.00 S 
Hb 978-0-7453-2624-5  
£60.00 / $95.00 S 
  

JANUARY 2008 
200pp / 215x135mm			 
Pb 978-0-7453-2631-3  
£16.99 / $29.95 S
Hb 978-0-7453-2632-0	   
£55.00 / $95.00 S 

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    13

Government of the Shadows
Parapolitics and Criminal Sovereignty

 

Government of the Shadows analyzes the concept of clandestine government.  
It explores how covert political activity and transnational organized crime are linked 
—and how they ultimately work to the advantage of state and corporate power. 

The book shows that legitimate government is now routinely accompanied by 
extra-governmental covert operations. Using a variety of case studies, from the 
mafia in Italy to programmes for food and reconstruction in Iraq, the contributors 
illustrate that para-political structures are not “deviant”, but central to the 
operation of global governments. 

The creation of this truly parallel world-economy, the source of huge political  
and economic potential, entices states to undertake new forms of regulation,  
either through their own intelligence agencies, or through the more shadowy  
world of criminal cartels.

Edited by ERIC WILSON University of Melbourne    
& TIM LINDSEY Monash University, Melbourne

Beyond the Wire	

This book provides the first detailed examination of the role played by former 
loyalist and republican prisoners in grass roots conflict transformation work in the 
Northern Ireland peace process. It challenges the assumed passivity of former 
prisoners and ex-combatants. Instead, it suggests that such individuals and 
the groups that they formed have been key agents of conflict transformation. In 
analyzing this, the authors challenge the sterile demonization of former prisoners 
and the processes that maintain their exclusion from normal civic and social life. 

The book is a constructive reminder of the need for full participation of both former 
combatants and victims in post-conflict transformation. It also lays out a new 
agenda for reconciliation that suggests that conflict transformation can and should 
begin “from the extremes”. 

The book will be of interest to students of criminology, peace and conflict studies, 
law and politics, geography and sociology as well as those with a particular 
interest in the Northern Ireland conflict.

Former Prisoners and Conflict  
Transformation in Northern Ireland

PETER SHIRLOW Queen’s University, Belfast     
& KIERAN MCEVOY Queen’s University, Belfast



The Umma and Dawla 
The Nation State and the Arab Middle East

TAMIM AL-BARGHOUTI Free University of Berlin 

This book argues that the Arab states in the Middle East have failed to provide security 
for their citizens or define themselves along the lines of traditional nation states.  
Due to continuous war, they have been unable to foster development and prosperity.

The author argues that these failures have led to the development of an Islamic  
political theory that is based around the non-territorial concepts of the Umma and 
Dawla. Each concept is explored in detail and the author explains how crucial they  
are in explaining the difference between Western policy and the priorities and the 
identity of the Arab world.

This unique book should be required reading for students of Middle East international 
relations and Islamic political theory.

FEBRUARY 2008 
288pp / 215x135mm / maps  
Pb 978-0-7453-2770-9   
£17.99 / $35.00 S
Hb 978-0-7453-2771-6
£60.00 / $90.00 S    

APRIL 2008 
256pp / 215x135mm  
Pb 978-0-7453-2719-8   
£22.99 / $37.50 S
Hb 978-0-7453-2720-4
£70.00 / $95.00 S 
Series: Decolonial Studies, Postcolonial Horizons	     

14    PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

Islam and the Political

AMR G. E. SABET University of Helsinki, Finland 

This book compares Islamic and Western political formulations. The author shows 
that political Islam offers a serious alternative to the dominant political system and 
ideology of the West.

Sabet argues that rather than leading to a “Clash of Civlizations” or the  
assimilation of Islam into the Western system, a positive process of interactive  
self-reflection between Islam and liberal democracy is the best way forward.

Beginning this process, Sabet highlights key concepts of Islamic political  
thought and brings them into dialogue with Western modernity. The resulting 
synthesis is essential reading for advanced undergraduate and graduate students 
of Islamic and Middle Eastern politics, political theory, comparative politics and 
international relations.	

Theory, Governance and 
International Relations 



 
JUNE 2008

288pp / 215x135mm 
Pb 978-0-7453-2470-8 

£15.99 / $24.95 S   
Hb 978-0-7453-2471-5   

 £50.00 / $80.00 S

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    15

“The central advantages of this book 
are undoubtedly its lucidity, range and 
unorthodox approach to presenting key 
thinkers who have deeply influenced 
political philosophy. ... This wide range is 
covered with surprising agility and clarity. 
The book offers an engaging account of 
political philosophy where great schools 
of thought are audaciously summarized in 
a paragraph or two.”  
—TIMES HIGHER EDUCATION SUPPLEMENT 

“Reliable and fair. ... Clear, relaxed,  
jargon-free and often attractively witty.” 
—THE PHILOSOPHER

“A handbook of the history of political 
philosophy.” 
—CHOICE

	 A revised and expanded edition of this acclaimed introduction
	 to the most influential political thinkers of all time

Political Philosophy, 
Second Edition	
	
MARTIN COHEN	  

Guiding the reader through the key arguments of the classic figures  
of Western political philosophy, from Plato through to the modern era, 
this revised edition includes new essays on Aristotle’s “Politics”,  
Confucianism, Islamic social philosophy, and Nazism as well as  
additional material on “Roman Law”, Anarchism and “anti-capitalism”.

Cohen moves chronologically through the development of political 
philosophy presenting it as a series of “key texts”, which (after setting 
in context) he allows to speak in their own terms before offering short, 
precise analyses of their strengths, weaknesses and influence. The book 
finishes with a discussion of modern liberalism and conservatism.

Providing both a broad overview and precise summaries of key ideas, 
this guide will be invaluable for all students of political thought. 
 
MARTIN COHEN is author of a number of popular books  
combining philosophy with politics and social science. 
101 Philosophy Problems and 101 Ethical Dilemmas have both been 
translated into 15 languages and several editions. His most recent 
books include The Essentials of Philosophy and Ethics (2006) and  

No Holiday: 80 Places You Don’t Want to Visit. 

From Plato to Mao



16    PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

January 2008
160pp / 177x125mm	     
Pb 978-0-7453-2762-4  
£14.99 / $27.95 S   
Hb 978-0-7453-2763-1   
£45.00 / $85.00 S  

MAY 2008 
240pp / 215x135mm	   
Pb 978-0-7453-1964-3	   
£15.99 / $24.95 S    
Hb 978-0-7453-1965-0  
£50.00 / $80.00 S    

Bookchin
A Critical Appraisal

DAMIAN F. WHITE James Madison University	  

This is the first comprehensive overview of the work of Murray Bookchin,  
the left-libertarian social theorist and political ecologist who is widely regarded  
as the visionary precursor of anti-corporate politics. 

Bookchin’s writing spans fifty years and engages with a wide variety of issues: 
from ecology to urban planning, from environmental ethics to debates about 
radical democracy. Weaving insights from Hegel and Marx, Kropotkin and 
Mumford, Bookchin presents a critical theory whose central utopian message  
is “things could be other than they are”. 

This accessible introduction maps the evolution of Bookchin’s project.  
It traces his controversial engagements with Marxism, anarchism, critical theory, 
postmodernism and eco-centric thought. It evaluates his attempt to develop  
a social ecology. Finally, it considers how his thinking relates to current debates  
in social theory and environmentalism, critical theory and philosophy, political 
ecology, and urban theory. 

Offering a clear account of Bookchin’s key themes, this book provides a critical  
but sympathetic account of the strengths and weaknesses of Bookchin’s writing.	

Ends in Sight
Marx/Fukuyama/Hobsbawm/Anderson

GREGORY ELLIOTT University of Newcastle	  

Following the disappearance of the Soviet Union, scholars across the political 
spectrum tackled the world-historical significance of the end of communism.  
This book addresses the balance-sheets of modern political history offered 
by three writers—Francis Fukuyama, Eric Hobsbawm and Perry Anderson—
comparing them with the future projected by Marx in The Communist Manifesto.

Gregory Elliott argues that Marx is central to all three accounts and that, along 
with the Manifesto, they form a quartet of analyses of the results and prospects of 
capitalism and socialism, which are of enduring significance for the Left.

Senses of an Ending provides a readable survey of key historical and political 
thinkers that will appeal to anyone interested in modern political thought.

	



MARCH 2008    
192pp / 177x125mm  
Pb 978-0-7453-2561-3  
£12.99 / $28.95 S 
Hb 978-0-7453-2562-0  
£45.00 / $90.00 S

 

MAY 2008  
200pp / 215x135mm
Pb 978-0-7453-2750-1   
£12.99 / $22.95 S   
Hb 978-0-7453-2751-8   
£40.00 / $75.00 S 

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    17

How to Read Marx’s Capital 
STEPHEN SHAPIRO University of Warwick 
 
Das Capital Volume 1 is essential reading on many undergraduate courses, 
but the structure and style of the book can be confusing for students, leading  
them to abandon the text. This book is a clear guide to reading Marx’s classic text,  
which explains the reasoning behind the book’s structure and provides help with 
the more technical aspects that non-economists may find taxing.

Students are urged to think for themselves and engage with Marx’s powerful 
methods of argument and explanation. Shapiro shows that Capital is key to 
understanding critical theory and cultural production.

This highly focused book will prove invaluable to students of politics,  
cultural studies, and literary theory.

 

 

Economics for Everyone

JIM STANFORD 

Economics is too important to be left to economists. This brilliantly concise  
and readable book provides non-specialist readers with all the information they 
need to understand how capitalism works (and how it doesn’t).

Jim Stanford’s book is an antidote to the abstract and ideological way that 
economics is normally taught and reported. Key concepts such as finance, 
competition and wage labour are explored, and their importance to everyday life 
is revealed. Stanford answers questions such as “Do workers need capitalists?”, 
“Why does capitalism harm the environment?”, and “What really happens on the 
stock market?” He offers both a realistic assessment of capitalism’s strengths,  
and a robust critique of its many failures.

This book will appeal to those working for a fairer world, and students of  
social sciences who need to engage with economics. The book is illustrated with 
humorous and educational cartoons by Tony Biddle, and is supported with a  
comprehensive set of web-based course materials for popular economics courses.

A Short Guide to the  
Economics of Capitalism	



18    PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

FEBRUARY 2008
336pp / 215x135mm / 22 figures	     
Pb 978-0-7453-2756-3   
£19.99 / $35.00 S   
Hb 978-0-7453-2757-0 
£65.00 / $95.00 S   

 
APRIL 2008  
192pp / 215x135mm / 10 figures		
Pb 978-0-7453-2732-7  
£10.99 / $19.95 S
Hb 978-0-7453-2733-4  
£35.00 / $60.00 S

Labour and the  
Challenges of Globalization
What Prospects for Transnational Solidarity?

Edited by ANDREAS BIELER University of Nottingham     
INGEMAR LINDBERG  
& DEVAN PILLAY University of Witwatersrand, South Africa
 
This book examines the main challenges facing the world labour force and 
possible responses from trade unions. 

The working classes across the world are feeling the effects of globalization 
and the race to the bottom that it encourages. Core jobs for workers in the 
developed world are being outsourced to countries where pay and conditions 
are terrible and union membership is often forbidden. Much of the work of the 
world economy is now taking place in a burgeoning informal sector, making 
worldwide organization of labour very difficult.

Case studies from 11 different countries, including China, Germany, Canada 
and South Africa, illustrate what is happening and show how workers and trade 
unions can successfully adapt to the neoliberal world. 

The Politics of Prevention
A Global Crisis in AIDS and Education

TANIA BOLER UNESCO	  
& DAVID ARCHER ActionAid 

AIDS kills over 3 million people every year and nearly 40 million people are 
infected with HIV worldwide. However, HIV prevention has slipped down the 
international agenda and meaningful attempts to tackle it are hampered by 
religious ideology and power struggles. 

This book includes moving first person accounts highlighting both the devastating 
impact that AIDS has on communities and the struggles that families face to 
access treatment and preventative education and medicine. The larger issues  
and trends in the global fight against AIDS are also studied, including the rise 
of the controversial abstinence-only movement in the US, which is now being 
exported to Africa.

In response to the unfavourable political climate, those worst affected by the 
crisis are forming political movements to overcome the inertia in the international 
community and take truly effective action against AIDS.



      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    19

juNE 2008  
224pp / 215x135mm	
Pb  978-0-7453-2692-4 
£19.99 / $29.95 S  
Hb 978-0-7453-2693-1   
£65.00 / $95.00 S  
Series: Anthropology, Culture and Society 

Rebuilding Shattered Lives
Women’s Rights in Reconstruction

JANE KRISHNADAS University of Keele 	   

Jane Krishnadas explores reconstruction efforts after natural and man-made 
disasters. The book focuses on gender and empowerment, showing that women 
are often quick to break free from the pre-disaster systems of rights and take a 
leading role in reconstruction.

Krishnadas lived and worked with earthquake-affected communities in India for 
four years. She spent another four years in Mumbai researching the World Bank, 
state government and NGO policies on reconstruction. Her research shows that 
times of crisis shed light on the methods women use to resist the often controlling 
systems they are subject to—whether this is in the context of a post-disaster 
situation, or in their everyday lives. 

This unique book is essential reading for all those working in or studying 
reconstruction, be it after natural disasters such as Hurricane Katrina or wars 
such as those in Bosnia, Afghanistan and Iraq, and in the everyday reconstruction 
processes of globalization.

Beautiful Cosmos	

TINA K. RAMNARINE  

What are the musical sounds that people remember in the diaspora? 
What are the sounds they create? Recognizing the importance that 
people attach to musical performances, this book explores the  
significance of widespread Caribbean genres in diaspora politics.  
Ramnarine uses ethnographic approaches to unravel creative  
processes of memory, innovation and production and to interrogate  
geographies of musical canons, hybridity discourses and culture 
theory. She challenges us to rethink diaspora as only being about  
displacement, to move beyond the limits of marginalization and  
otherness, and to imagine the possibilities of “beautiful cosmos”. 
Asking “where is home in the diaspora?” this book presents radical 
perspectives in the study of diaspora. 
 

Performance and Belonging  
in the Caribbean Diaspora

 
JANUARY 2008  
192pp / 215x135mm	   
Pb 978-0-7453-1766-3   
£18.99 / $32.50 S
Hb 978-0-7453-1767-0   
£60.00 / $95.00 S



20    PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

JANUARY 2008
288pp / 215x135mm	     
Pb 978-0-7453-2586-6   
£18.99 / $32.50 S
Hb 978-0-7453-2587-3	  
£60.00 / $95.00 S
Series: Anthropology, Culture and Society 

 
January 2008  
240pp / 215x135mm			 
Hb 978-0-7453-2680-1 
£45.00 / $85.00 S 
Series: Anthropology, Culture and Society

 

Anthropology at the  
Dawn of the Cold War
 

 

Edited by DUSTIN M. WAX University of Nevada, Las Vegas    
 
This book breaks new ground in the history of anthropology, opening up 
an explicit examination of anthropology in the Cold War era. With historical 
distance, Cold War anthropology has begun to emerge as a distinct field within 
the discipline. This book brings a number of different approaches to bear on the 
questions raised by anthropology’s Cold War history. 

The contributors show how anthropologists became both tools and victims 
of the Cold War state during the rise of the United States in the post-War 
period. Examining the intersection between science and power, this book is 
a compelling read for anthropologists, historians, sociologists, and anyone 
interested in the way in which colonial and neo-colonial knowledge is  
produced and constructed. 

Culture and Well-Being

Edited by ALBERTO CORSIN JIMENEZ University of Manchester  

The concept of well-being has emerged as a key category of social and  
political thought, especially in the fields of moral and political philosophy,  
development studies, and economics. 

This book takes a critical look at the notion of well-being by examining what  
well-being means, or could mean, to people living in a number of different regions  
including Sudan, Nepal, Papua New Guinea, India, Sierra Leone, and the UK. 

The contributors take issue with some of the assumptions behind Western  
concepts of well-being. They explore what characterizes a “good life” and how  
this idea has been affected by globalization and neoliberalism. 

The book makes a major contribution to social theory by presenting new analytical  
models that make sense of the changing shapes of people’s life and ethical values.	

	 	

Anthropological Approaches to 
Freedom and Political Ethics	

The Influence of Foundations, 
McCarthyism and the CIA



January 2008		    
215x135mm	
Pb 978-0-7453-2776-1 
£12.99 / $24.95 S 
 

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    21

This book celebrates the centennial anniversary of Public  
Services International.

It provides a full account of trade union history and activism across the 
public sector worldwide. Examining the major political events of the 
20th century, the book shows what challenges they presented to the 
PSI and its major unions. It shows how the public sector responded 
to the two World Wars, the rise of fascism, the Cold war, and the 
independence struggles in the former colonies.

It also provides a comprehensive account of the evolution of public 
service provision, from public health to policing, water, pensions, 
security and culture. It includes many examples of how the recent 
liberalization and privatization of public services has failed to secure 
efficiency and equity.

January 2008    
240x170mm    
Pb 978-0-7453-2706-8 
£20.99 / $42.50 S 

FRITZ KELLER 
& ANDREAS HÖFERL	

Better Lives, A Better World

Fighting for  
Public Services	    

Parliament’s right to authorize government spending is the source 
of all other parliamentary powers and is fundamental to democracy. 
How parliaments enforce this power and how they can play their 
full part in the budget process more effectively are described in this 
detailed assessment of the appropriate and varied rules and practices 
being developed around the Commonwealth and beyond. The Budget 
Process provides an insider’s view of Parliament’s role in approving 
and overseeing government spending: what Parliament is supposed to 
do, what it isn’t, and how it could do more.

January 2008      
215x135mm   
Hb 978-0-7453-2774-7 
£40.00 / $80.00 S 

The Budget Process  

DAVID G. MCGEE, QC  

A Parliamentary Imperative

Towards Sustainable Security: 
Alternatives to the War on Terror

PAUL ROGERS University of Bradford 	    

The Iraq War shows no sign of ending, NATO is progressively more mired in 
conflict in Afghanistan, and the al-Qaeda movement has established safe havens 
in western Pakistan while being seen once again as a major threat. In light of this, 
the new Oxford Research Group international security report questions current 
policies and argues for the adoption of sustainable security as the underlying  
approach. Tackling events in chronological order over the key 2006-07 period,  
the report offers a clear and compelling account of a “war on terror” that has gone 
wrong in every major respect and is in urgent need of a comprehensive re-thinking 
of the entire outlook.

Comments on earlier editions of the Oxford Research Group International 
Security Report:

“Paul Rogers is a secular prophet for our trouble age. This analysis should 
be required reading in the Pentagon.”—DAVID LLOYN, BBC	

“Paul Rogers has proved himself, time and again, to be a dispassionate 
analyst of events in Iraq ... this is a must-read.”—TOM WALKER, Sunday Times	

 

Oxford Research Group International Security 
Report 2007



Celebrated author Ghada Karmi argues that 
the only practical solution to the conflict is for 
Palestinians and Israelis to live together in a  
secular democratic state.	  
June 2007 	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2065-6	  
£14.99 / $22.95			 
   

The first biography of the acclaimed musician  
and political activist. 
September 2007	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2165-3   
£15.99 / $24.95		     

Analyses debates around the multi-billion pound 
“heritage” industry. 
November 2007	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2285-8		      
£19.99 / $35.00		     

Pluralising Pasts	
	  Heritage, Identity and Place 
in Multicultural Societies

G.J. Ashworth,  
Brian Graham 
& J.E. Tunbridge

“A majestic work, moving from the Cold War 
to now. ... An essential critique of the world  
of the 21st century.”  
Professor William S. Lucas,  
University of Birmingham		   
September 2007	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2388-6		   
£17.99 / $26.95			 
   

Frustrated Empire	
US Foreign Policy,  
9/11 to Iraq	

David Ryan	 	

Leading writers expose the scandalous world of 
corporate spin and its impact on media freedom, 
democracy and the health of our planet.	 
July 2007  
Pb 978-0-7453-2444-9  
£15.99 / $24.95			 
   

Thinker, Faker, 
Spinner, Spy	
Corporate PR and  
the Assault on Democracy

Edited by William Dinan 
& David Miller

Preface by Walden Bello	 
A concise history of how the US has used nuclear 
weapons to dominate the world. 
March 2007	 	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2494-4		     
£18.99 / $28.95		     

Empire and 
the Bomb	
How the US Uses 
Nuclear Weapons to 
Dominate the World

Joseph Gerson 
		   	

Leading writer Boris Kagarlitsky offers  
an ambitious account of 1000 years of  
Russian history.	  
December 2007  
Hb 978-0-7453-2682-5 
£35.00 / $65.00

Empire of the 
Periphery	  

“Pioneering and ambitious ... Kees argues  
[in favor of] a reformulation of IR theory 
and history as a whole.” Fred Halliday, LSE 
November 2007 		
Pb 978-0-7453-2601-6	  
£45.00 / $80.00		     

Nomads,  
Empires, States
Modes of Foreign Relations 
and Political Economy, Volume 1	

Kees van der Pijl	

This book is a history of the future. It shows  
how our contemporary understanding of the Net 
is shaped by visions of the future that were put 
together in the 1950s and 1960s. 
May 2007 	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2660-3   	   
£16.99 / $26.95		     

Imaginary Futures 
From Thinking Machines  
to the Global Village	

Richard Barbrook 

“An insightful and inspiring collection from some 
of the foremost thinkers on climate change.” 
Mark Lynas	 
October 2007 	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2567-5  
£15.99 / $24.95		  		
   	    

Surviving 
Climate Change
The Struggle to  
Avert Global Catastrophe

Edited by David Cromwell  
& Mark Levene	   
 

Looks inside Pakistan’s military state to show  
how it also controls Pakistan’s economy. 
May 2007  
Pb 978-0-7453-2545-3 
£19.99 / $35.00		     

Explores social upheaveal in Iran and how real 
social change is possible––and the danger of 
invasion.		   
March 2007 		   
Pb 978-0-7453-2603-0 
£17.99 / $28.95		     

Iran on the Brink 
Rising Workers 
and Threats of War 

Andreas Malm 
& Shora Esmailian

	 RECENT HIGHLIGHTS  

Russia and the World System

Boris Kagarlitsky		

22    PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

Military Inc.	
Inside Pakistan’s  
Military Economy	

Ayesha Siddiqa		

	 RECENT HIGHLIGHTS  
Married to 
Another Man
Israel’s Dilemma in Palestine 

Ghada Karmi	 	

Class Act	
The Cultural and Political  
Life of Ewan MacColl

Ben Harker	



	 RECENT HIGHLIGHTS  
Oil Crusades	  	
America Through Arab Eyes

The Letters of Rayna Prohme	
	 	  

Reporting  
the Chinese  
RevolutionAbdulhay  

Yahya Zalloum  

Oil Wars 	 	
 Edited by  
Mary Kaldor,  
Terry Lynn Karl  
& Yahia Said 

A sensitive and insightful critique of the  
contradictions of Zionism. 
March 2007 		   
Pb 978-0-7453-2569-9    
£15.99 / $26.95

Overcoming 
Zionism
Creating a Single Democratic 
State in Israel/Palestine	

Joel Kovel	 	

	    

Edited and with an introduction  
by Gregor Benton 
A unique account of the Chinese Revolution,  
seen through the eyes of American journalist 
Rayna Prohme.		    
September 2007	  
Hb 978-0-7453-2642-9  
£19.99 / $35.00			 
		     

Baruch Hirson  
& Arthur J. Knodel	

Leading psychologist argues we need to  
revolutionise the discipline. 
“A radical methodological approach  
to psychology.” Antonio Negri  
June 2007 
Pb 978-0-7453-2535-4	  
£15.99 / $26.95			 
   

Revolution 
in Psychology	
Alienation to Emancipation 

Ian Parker	

A radical guide to ethical and sustainable living. 
June 2007  
Pb 978-0-7453-2637-5	   
£12.99 / $18.95			 
	    

Do It Yourself		
	  A Handbook for  
Changing our World	 	
 

Edited by the  
Trapese Collective	

 
An introduction to the global problems of urbanization  
by leading author Jeremy Seabrook. Part of our new  
series with Oxfam, Small Guides to Big Issues.	  
September 2007 			 
Pb 978-0-7453-2307-7 
£9.99 / $15.95	  
NOT AVAILABLE IN AUS, NZ

Cities	  
Small Guides to Big Issues	

Jeremy Seabrook

Explores the role of the media in the Rwandan 
genocide––within the country and beyond.	
OCTOBER 2007 
Pb 978-0-7453-2625-2	    
£19.99 / $29.95		     

“A persuasive and much-needed book on 
what must be the defining political issue of 
this century.” Mark Lynas	  
September 2007 		
Pb 978-0-7453-2580-4		   
£9.99 / $15.95	  
NOT AVAILABLE IN AUS, NZ

		     

Climate Change	
	Small Guides to Big Issues	

Melanie Jarman

Leading oil consultant offers a damning  
critique of US policy. 
June 2007 	   
Pb 978-0-7453-2559-0	  
£15.99 / $24.95	

Explains the relationship between oil and war  
in six different regions worldwide. 
March 2007 	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2478-4   
£17.99 / $24.95			 
   

A contemporary history of Iran, focusing on  
the Islamic Revolution.	  
October 2007	  
Hb 978-0-7453-2622-1   
£45.00 / $80.00		     

The Islamic 
Republic  
and the World	 	
Global Dimensions  
of the Iranian Revolution

Maryam Panah 

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    23

Basic Income		
 The Material  
Conditions of Freedom	 	
 

Daniel Raventós   

A personal account of the conflict through the 
eyes of an American Jewish woman working in 
Israel’s hospitals.	  
April 2007	 	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2596-5  
£14.99 / $24.95		     

Broken Promises, 
Broken Dreams	
Stories of Jewish and 
Palestinian Trauma  
and Resilience	  

Alice Rothchild	 	

 
A guide to women’s rights the world  
over––part of our new series with Oxfam,  
Small Guides to Big Issues.	  
September 2007 			 
Pb 978-0-7453-2348-0	  
£9.99 / $15.95	  
NOT AVAILABLE IN AUS, NZ

Women’s Rights	
Small Guides to Big Issues	

Geraldine Terry



The End of 
Tolerance	
Racism in 21st  
Century Britain	

Arun Kundnani 
Foreword by A. Sivanandan	

“An insightful and engaging encounter with 
the complexities of a rapidly  
changing Ireland.” Dr. Patricia Cormack, 
St. Francis Xavior University, Canada	  
August 2007	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2649-8		   
£16.99 / $26.95			 
		     

Cosmopolitan 
Ireland	

 
Carmen Kuhling  
& Kieran Keohane	

Lively account of how people power has shaped 
British history––from Peterloo to the Poll tax  
and beyond. 
September 2006	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2538-5 
£19.99 / $35.00	

Examines Casto’s ethical and philosophical  
standpoint on the use of violence. 
October 2007   
Pb 978-0-7453-2696-2	  
£17.99 / $28.95	

An anthropological account of fair trade farming  
and the conflicts and contradictions of the movement.	 
December 2007  
Pb 978-0-7453-2698-6		   
£19.99 / $29.95

Exposes the secret history of US torture  
at home and abroad.	   
May 2007	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2670-2		    
£12.99 / $19.95 
NOT AVAILABLE IN AUS, NZ		
	        

Leading author presents a critical introduction  
to the world bank––ideal for students. 
December 2007   
Pb 978-0-7453-2713-6 
£16.99 / $26.95 
NOT AVAILABLE IN CANADA, S AMERICA, ASIA, 
MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA   

Exposes Britain’s secret history of political killings,  
murder and intrigue.	  
October 2007  	 
Pb 978-0-7453-2715-0	  
£15.99 / $24.95

“The best book so far about Derrida’s  
politics of the future.”  
J. Hillis Miller, University of California 
September 2007		
Pb 978-0-7453-2674-0		   
£19.99 / $29.95			 
		     

	 RECENT HIGHLIGHTS  

Shows how multicultural Britain is under  
attack by government policies and vitriolic  
press campaigns that encourage racism. 
September 2007	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2645-0		   
£15.99 / $26.95 
   

American Torture
From the Cold War to  
Abu Ghraib and Beyond

Michael Otterman

“Albritton’s scholarship is faultless.” 
Professor Bertell Ollman,  
New York University 
June 2007	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2657-3		   
£15.99 / $26.95			 
	    

Economics 
Transformed	 	

Discovering the  
Brilliance of Marx	 	

Robert Albritton		

	 		

Riot!	  
Civil Insurrection from 
Peterloo to the Present Day

Ian Hernon
Foreword by Paul Routledge

Fair Trade 
and a Global 
Commodity	

Peter Luetchford

Coffee in Costa Rica

24   PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

	 BESTSELLERS  
The Politics of 
Deconstruction 
Jacques Derrida  
and the Other of Philosophy

Edited by  
Martin McQuillan		

Globalisation  
and Quality of Life	

Fidel’s Ethics  
of Violence
The Moral Dimension  
of the Political Thought  
of Fidel Castro

Dayan Jayatilleka	

	

The World Bank	

Eric Toussaint	 	
	  

A Critical Primer

Assassin!	

Ian Hernon 
		   

200 Years of British  
Political Murder	

The first book to tell the story of every man 
trapped in Guantanamo.	  
October 2007		   
Pb 978-0-7453-2664-1	  
£16.99 / $24.95	  
   

The 
Guantanamo Files	
The Stories of the 774  
Detainees in America’s 
Illegal Prison	 	

Andy Worthington		

		  	

Overview of anarchism today––what it means 
in theory and in practice. 
December 2007	  
Pb 978-0-7453-2683-2 
£15.99 / $26.95

Anarchy Alive!		
	Anti-authoritarian Politics  
from Practice to Theory	 	

Uri Gordon		

	 		



	 BESTSELLERS  

Bobby Sands
Nothing but an  
Unfinished Song	

Denis O’ Hearn	    

	 	    

“Her dissection of Hizbullah’s worldview  
is instructive. She treads carefully.”  
The Jerusalem Post	  
2001 
Pb 978-0-7453-1792-2	    
£16.99 / $24.95		     

Hizbu’llah  
Politics and Religion		

 Amal Saad-Ghorayeb	

Forewords by Gore Vidal & Edward Said 
New Introduction by Norton Mezvinsky
“Shahak subjects the whole history of Orthodoxy 
... to a hilarious and scrupulous critique.”  
Christopher Hitchens, The Nation 
1994	 
Pb 978-0-7453-0819-7	    
£15.99 / $22.50			      

Chomsky argues that the real “rogue” states  
are not dictator-led developing countries,  
but the United States and its allies. 	   
2000 
Pb 978-0-7453-1708-3 
£12.99	  
NOT AVAILABLE IN NORTH AMERICA	   
   

A fascinating study of black people in a white  
world by the leading pioneer of black liberation. 
“One feels a brilliant, vivid mind walking the  
thin line that separates outrage from despair.” 
New York Times   
1991   Pb 978-0-7453-0035-1 / £15.99   
NOT AVAILABLE IN NORTH AND LATIN AMERICA, HONG 
KONG, JAPAN, KOREA, PACIFIC RIM, PHILIPPINES, SE ASIA 
	    

Black Skin,  
White Masks	 	
Frantz Fanon   
 

Rogue States	
The Rule of Force  
in World Affairs

Noam Chomsky	 	
	

Reveals how George W. Bush’s religious  
fundamentalism has been transformed into  
political policy. 
2004 
Pb 978-0-7453-2305-3		    
£15.99 / $22.95			 
       

Former Guardian and Observer journalist  
explores the real reasons behind the Gaza  
pullout––arguing demography is the heart  
of the issue.	  	  
2006 
Pb 978-0-7453-2555-2		    
£14.99 / $24.95			 
   

“The most important book about journalism  
I can remember.” John Pilger 
2005  
Pb 978-0-7453-2482-1  
£14.99 / $24.95			 
    

Everything you need to know about Hamas  
in a handy question-and-answer format.	  
“Concise and invaluable.” James Piscatori,  
Oxford Center for Islamic Studies 
2006  
Pb 978-0-7453-2590-3	    
£11.99 / $18.95	    

A revised and updated edition of this unique  
bestselling guide to social and cultural  
anthropology.	 
2001 
Pb 978-0-7453-1772-4	  
£16.99 / $24.95		     

Small Places, 
Large Issues  
Second Edition

Thomas Hylland Eriksen	   

“The most ambitious book ever attempted on  
the conflict between Zionism and the 
Palestinians ... a great and important book.” 
Edward Said, London Review of Books	 
1999  Pb 978-0-7453-1530-0   £16.99 
NOT AVAILABLE IN NORTH AMERICA, LATIN 
AMERICA, JAPAN, KOREA, SE ASIA, PACIFIC RIM

Fateful Triangle 
new Edition

The United States,  
Israel and the Palestinians	

Noam Chomsky	  
Foreword by Edward Said

Gripping account of oil’s role in world politics and 
conflicts throughout the 20th century and beyond. 
“The only accurate account I have seen.  
I strongly recommend it.” Sheikh Zaki Yamani,  
former Oil Minister of Saudi Arabia  
2004  
Pb 978-0-7453-2309-1 / £15.99 / $24.95  
Language rights sold in German and Croatian	
		     

Published on the 25th anniversary of Sand’s 
death, this powerful biography illuminates his  
life and political impact.	  
2006 
Pb 978-0-7453-2572-9		   
£12.99 
NOT AVAILABLE IN NORTH AMERICA	  

Blood & Religion
The Unmasking of the  
Jewish and Democratic State	
  

Jonathan Cook	

A Century of War
Anglo-American Oil Politics 
and the New World Order

William Engdahl	   

God Willing?	
Political Fundamentalism 
in the White House,  
the “War on Terror”  
and the Echoing Press 

David Domke

Guardians  
of Power
The Myth of the Liberal Media	
	
David Edwards  
& David Cromwell 
Foreword by John Pilger

Hamas  
A Beginner’s Guide		

 Khaled Hroub	 	

An Introduction to Social  
and Cultural Anthropology

Jewish History, 
Jewish Religion	
The Weight of Three  
Thousand Years		

Israel Shahak 

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    25



Born Again	
The Christian  
Right Globalized	 	

Jennifer S. Butler	 	

   

A guide to Green political perspectives on a  
range of key contemporary issues, including  
the environment, security and globalization.  
2004 
Pb 978-0-7453-1932-2		    
£12.99 / $24.95	  

Green Alternatives  
to Globalisation	

“For this retrieval of the lost histories of  
black Britain Mr Fryer has my deep gratitude.  
This is an invaluable book.”  
Salman Rushdie	  
1984	 
Pb 978-0-8610-4749-9	    
£18.99 / $22.50				  
   

Analyses the myths––religious and cultural–– 
that are used to justify the aggressive  
expansionist policies of Israel. 	   
2004 
Pb 978-0-7453-2055-7 
£14.99 / $23.95		     

“[A] masterpiece of reportorial thoroughness,  
painstaking research, and serious reflection.”  
Edward W. Said	   
2002	   
Pb 978-0-7453-1917-9 / £15.99 / $22.50   
NOT AVAILABLE IN INDIA AND PAKISTAN 
Language rights sold in Urdu, Japanese, Swedish, 
Greek, French, Korean, Italian 
	    

Unholy Wars 
third Edition

John Cooley	  
Foreword by Edward W. Said	

The Myths  
of Zionism		
John Rose	 	
	

Critical account of the international war crimes 
movement.  
“Exciting, original and completely convincing.” 
Edward Herman		   
2004 
Pb 978-0-7453-2151-6		    
£15.99 / $22.95			 
       

Exposes major media bias in the coverage of  
the Israeli-Palestinian conflict and the impact  
this has on public opinion.	 
2004 
Pb 978-0-7453-2061-8	   
£11.99 / $19.00			 
   

“Lucidly written, comprehensive in coverage, 
based on expert understanding and insight.” 
Noam Chomsky	  
2002 
Pb 978-0-7453-1857-8  
£16.99 / $22.50			 
	     

A popular history of the British East India 
Company and how it shaped the way corporations 
operate today.	   
2006  
Pb 978-0-7453-2523-1		     
£15.99 / $24.95 
NOT AVAILABLE IN INDIA & PAKISTAN

“Buy it. Read it. Act on it. Your world will 
never be the same again.”   
Charles Secrett,  
former Director, Friends of the Earth 
2001	 
Pb 978-0-7453-1770-0		     
£15.99 / $22.50			 
   

The Video  
Activist Handbook 
Second Edition

Thomas Harding 
Introduction by Anita Roddick	   

“So remarkable and so ground-breaking ...  
[it is] the most important [book] on the  
theatre in modern times.” George Wellwarth	
2000 
Pb 978-0-7453-1657-4 
£15.99 
NOT AVAILABLE IN NORTH AMERICA	

Theater of the 
Oppressed 
New Edition	
Augusto Boal	  
		

“One of the most important books in recent 
years. I cannot recommend it highly enough.” 
Robert W. McChesney	   
2005 
Pb 978-0-7453-2420-3 
£11.99 / $19.95  
			      

	 BESTSELLERS  

Exposes the power of the Christian Right  
worldwide––especially within the UN.	  
2006 
Pb 978-0-7453-2242-1	  
£14.99 / $22.95	  

 

Bad News  
from Israel
Greg Philo  
& Mike Berry

Arguments 
Against G8
Edited by 
Gill Hubbard  
& David Miller	   

How America Gets 
Away with Murder	
Illegal Wars,  
Collateral Damage and  
Crimes Against Humanity

Michael Mandel	

The ABCs of 
Political Economy
A Modern Approach		

Robin Hahnel 

The Corporation  
that Changed  
the World
How the East India  
Company Shaped the 
Modern Multinational		
Nick Robins		

Staying Power 
The History of  
Black People in Britain	

Peter Fryer 

Afghanistan, America  
and International Terrorism	

26   PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

	 BESTSELLERS  

Michael Woodin 
& Caroline Lucas		
Foreword by Mike Feinstein	
	  

A Manifesto		



	 BESTSELLERS  

Occupied Minds	
A Journey through  
the Israeli Psyche	 	

Arthur Neslen	    

	 	    

The first comprehensive history of Lebanon in  
the modern period that brings to life its politics,  
its people and its role in world affairs.	  
2007 
Pb 978-0-7453-2437-1   
£16.99 / $27.95			 
   

A History of 
Modern Lebanon  
Fawwaz Traboulsi	

“Much-needed and brilliant.”  
John Pilger 
2005 
Pb 978-0-7453-2282-7	    
£17.99 / $26.95				  
   

“Lively, accessible and inspiring.”  
Paul Chandler, Chief Executive, Traidcraft 
2007 
Pb 978-0-7453-2584-2		     
£7.99 / $15.95	    

New edition of this popular guide. Shows how to  
get the information you want through using the new 
freedom of information act. 
2006	   
Pb 978-0-7453-2582-8 
£13.99 / $24.95	    
 

	    

Your Right to Know  
Second Edition	

Heather Brooke	  
Foreword by Ian Hislop

50 Reasons to 
Buy Fair Trade	
Miles Litvinoff  
& John Madeley	 	

Exposes the links between the bombings  
and the Iraq war. 
“Powerful and very readable.”  
Tony Benn	  
2006 
Pb 978-0-7453-2563-7   
£11.99 / $18.95			 

An accessible critique of Western society  
under capitalism by leading scholar. 	  
2004 
Pb 978-0-7453-2250-6		   
£13.99 / $22.50 
NOT AVAILABLE IN AUS, NZ, AFRICA,  
S AMERICA, ASIA			 
   

Perfect for students, but also for those who  
have never encountered anthropology before,  
this book explores the key issues in an exciting 
and innovative way.  
2004 
Pb 978-0-7453-2319-0 
£12.99 / $18.95			 
	     

Exposes the CIA’s attempts to bring down Latin 
America’s most popular leader. 
2006  
Pb 978-0-7453-2627-6	  
£12.99	  
NOT AVAILABLE IN NORTH AMERICA, AUS, S AFRICA,  
LATIN AMERICA, MIDDLE EAST   

“This expert guide to the political economy  
of Marx’s Capital has always been the very 
best available. Thoroughly recommended.”   
David Harvey 
2003  
Pb 978-0-7453-2049-6	   
£9.99 / $18.95			 
	     

Marx’s Capital 
Fourth Edition

Ben Fine  
& Alfredo Saad-Filho		
  

New updated edition of the world’s leading 
handbook on journalism. 
2007 
Pb 978-0-7453-2655-9			 
£15.99 / $26.95

The Universal 
Journalist  
Third Edition	
David Randall

What drives young men and women to become 
suicide bombers? This remarkable book provides 
some answers.  
2005  
Pb 978-0-7453-2283-4 
£16.99 / $27.50	

 
			      

Illustrated interviews with Israelis, offering a 
unique insight into the diversity and contradictions 
of Israeli identity. 
2006 
Pb 978-0-7453-2365-7	  
£16.99 / $26.95		   

Growth Fetish
Clive Hamilton	

Suicide Bombers
Allah’s New Martyrs	

Farhad Khosrokhavar 
Translated by David Macey 

7/7	
The London Bombings,  
Islam and the Iraq War 

Milan Rai

What is   
is Anthropology?	
Thomas  
Hylland Eriksen 

The Chávez Code  
Cracking US Intervention  
in Venezuela		

Eva Golinger 
Foreword by Saul Landau 

An Alliance  
Against Babylon
The U.S., Israel, and Iraq		

John K. Cooley	  
Foreword by William R. Polk 

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    27

A Citizen’s Guide to the 
Freedom of Information Act



	 PARADIGM PUBLISHERS  

Barack Obama	  
This Improbable Quest

JOHN K. WILSON        

Barack Obama is quickly becoming America’s most popular politician, 
and his run for the presidency has brought huge crowds at home and an 
unprecedented wave of international attention as well. Much more than a 
biography, this book is a political tour of Obama’s legislative experience as 
well as his ideas about race, religion, and politics. 
jANUARY 2008  192pp / 230x150mm   
Hb 978-1-5945-1476-0 / £14.99 

Morality Wars	

CHARLES DERBER  
with YALE R. MAGRASS 

“Charles Derber is one of our most astute and eloquent social 
critics. … His political analysis is persuasive and is enlivened 
by graceful prose.” Howard Zinn 
This book explores three ancient codes of immoral morality 
frighteningly resurrected in America today -those of empire, the 
politically correct, and the born again. Although the right today 
has recrafted historic arguments that empires bring peace, and 
fundamentalists battle moral decay, the authors show the Democratic 
Party and the left have their own immoral morality. 
MAY 2008  224pp / 230x150mm	
Hb 978-1-5945-1512-5 / £14.99		
		   

How Empires, the Born Again, 
and the Politically Correct Do 
Evil in the Name of Good

PARADIGM PUBLISHERS is a new, editor-owned American publisher  
of social sciences, philosophy, history and progressive politics.  
Pluto Press distribute Paradigm titles outside North America. If you are 
based in North America, please contact Paradigm Publishers directly at 
www.paradigmpublishers.com. 

Time magazine named Bono and Bill and Melinda Gates their “Persons 
of the Year.” Bob Geldof organized the Live8 concert to push the G8 
leaders’ summit on AIDS and debt relief. What has come to be called 
“celebrity diplomacy” attracts wide media attention, significant money, 
and top official access around the world. This book is the first to 
examine celebrity diplomacy as a serious global project with important 
implications, both positive and negative.
JANUARY 2008  160pp / 230x150mm    
Pb 978-1-5945-1479-1 / £12.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1478-4 / £40.00	
   
 

ANDREW F. COOPER 
Foreword by  
MME. LOUISE FRECHETTE

Celebrity Diplomacy

This book examines the surging national interest in bike-friendly 
public policies and argues that this growth is likely to escalate. 
Currents in U.S. culture that have supported the dominance of the 
car are edging toward exhaustion. At the same time, other factors 
including congestion, contentious and unreliable energy resources, 
rising pollution, and global warming support the expansion of the 
bike’s use. A surprising array of political organizations, visionary 
politicians, and colorful individuals powers this movement. 
JUNE 2008  256pp / 230x150mm
Pb 978-1-5945-1463-0 / £13.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1462-3 / 

Pedal Power  

J. HARRY WRAY

The Quiet Rise of the Bicycle 
in American Public Life

28   PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com



      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    29

Between Citizen and State
An Introduction to the 
Corporation

David A. Westbrook
Foreword by Charles Lemert

“An absolute must for law students, Between Citizen and State, is a 
compelling read for citizens and entrepreneurs, as well as scholars.”
Susan Silbey, M.I.T.
Between Citizen and State is an intrepid and readable introduction to, and 
insightful commentary on, the role of the corporation in the modern world. 
Corporate actors have typical motivations, opportunities, temptations—
they are characters, and their interactions follow familiar plotlines.
January 2008  176pp / 230x150mm 
Pb 978-1-5945-14050 / £22.50  Hb 978-1-5945-14043 / £55.00

Just Methods
An Interdisciplinary Feminist 
Reader

Alison M. Jaggar
“A splendid book from which students in philosophy, social science, 
and women’s studies can greatly benefit.” Sandra Harding, UCLA
Feminist research is a growing tradition of inquiry that aims to produce 
knowledge that is not biased by inequitable assumptions about gender 
and related categories. Just Methodologies is designed for upper level 
undergraduate and graduate students in a range of disciplines. Rather than 
being concerned with particular techniques of inquiry, the interdisciplinary 
readings in this book help researchers think critically and constructively 
about research design
JAnuary 2008  557pp / 230x150mm 
Pb 978-1-5945-1204-9 / £35.00  Hb 978-1-5945-1203-2 / £50.00

“Presents considerable challenges that will be noted not just in 
Caribbean studies but the anthropology of material culture and 
consumption, and in the discipline at large.”  
Stephan Palmie, University of Chicago
Based on periodic ethnographic fieldwork over a span of fifteen years, 
Martínez shows how impoverished plantation dwellers find ways of coping 
with the alienation that would be expected while labouring to produce 
goods for the richer countries 
JAnuary 2008  242pp / 230x150mm 
Pb 978-1-5945-1188-2 / £17.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1187-5 / £45.00

Decency and Excess

Samuel Martinez		

Global Aspirations and Material 
Deprivation on a Caribbean Sugar 
Plantation	

Witness in Palestine   
A Jewish Woman in the Occupied 
Territories

Anna Baltzer

“Even those who are familiar with the grim reality of the occupied 
territories will quickly be drawn into a world they had barely 
imagined by these vivid, searingly honest, intensely acute portrayals.” 
Noam Chomsky
Anna Baltzer, a young Jewish American, went to the West Bank to discover 
the realities of daily life for Palestinians under the occupation.  What she 
found would change her outlook on the conflict forever.  She wrote this 
book to give voice to the stories of the people who welcomed her with open 
arms as their lives crumbled around them.
january 2008  320pp / 230x150mm
Pb 978-1-5945-1307-7 / £16.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1306-0 / £45.00

It has been decades since a truly new introduction to sociology has appeared 
–let  alone one from two leading sociologists at the cutting edge of theory 
and research. Jargon-free, this text reflects the idioms and interests of global 
social issues. It shows how culture is central to understanding many world 
problems as it challenges readers to confront the risks and potentialities 
of a postmodern era in which the futures of both the physical and social 
environment seem uncertain.
April 2008  656pp / 230x150mm       
Pb  978-1-5945-1270-4 / £45.00     			    

A Contemporary 
Introduction to Sociology	  
Culture and Society in Transition	

Jeffrey C. Alexander & 
Kenneth Thompson

Kenneth Saltman examines how privatization policies such as ‘No Child 
Left Behind’ are designed to deregulate schools, favouring business 
while undermining public oversight. Examining current policies in New 
Orleans, Chicago, and Iraq, Capitalizing on Disaster shows how the 
struggle for public schooling is essential to the struggle for a truly 
democratic society.
JANUARY 2008  176pp / 215x135mm   
Pb 978-1-5945-1382-4 / £15.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1381-7 / £45.00 

Kenneth J. Saltman

Capitalizing On  
Disaster
Taking and Breaking Public Schools



30   PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

Parties, Interest Groups, and 
Political Campaigns

Matthew J. Burbank 
Ronald J. Hrebenar & 
Robert C. Benedict

Just in time for the coming elections, this book shows how 
political parties, interest groups, and elections have become totally 
interdependent in the era of candidate-centred politics, issue advocacy 
organizations, and media-driven campaigns. With up-to-date data 
through the mid-term elections of 2006 this book is an essential 
resource for those interested in fascinating world of American election 
campaigns. 
APRIL 2008  288pp / 230x150mm 
Pb 978-1-5945-1319-0 / £25.00
    

Upbeat
Nine Lives of a Musical Cat

DAVID AMRAM
“One of the greatest composers of the twentieth century.” 
FILM MUSIC
In this book, Amram recounts his extraordinary adventures in the many 
worlds of music he calls home, all told in a rollicking anecdotal style 
that makes you feel that you are at home around the world. He writes, 
“Everywhere I have been in the world, music transcends politics. As 
musicians, we were able to go beyond all that and just be fellow human 
beings.”
January 2008  288pp / 230x150mm
Hb 978-1-5945-1424-1 / £14.99

“As a teaching text, this book possesses the important (and rare) 
virtues of clarity, comprehensiveness, and readability.” 
Stephen Wrage, U.S. Naval Academy
This highly accessible introduction to international relations uses the 
metaphor of a game to give first year undergraduates and lay readers 
an understanding of the issues that dominate our lives, such as 
terrorism, out-sourcing and fuel prices. 
January 2008  256pp / 230x150mm 
Pb 978-1-5945-1337-4 / £15.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1336-7 / £45.00

The Rules of the Game

Mark R. Amstutz	

A Primer on 
International Relations

One Night in America
Robert Kennedy, César Chávez, 
and the Dream of Dignity

STEPHEN W. BENDER

Robert Kennedy and César Chávez came from opposite sides of the tracks 
of race and class that still divide Americans. Both optimists, Kennedy and 
Chávez shared a common vision of equality. They united in the 1960s to 
crusade for the rights of migrant farm workers. This book examines their 
shared legacy and its continuing influence on political issues. Mapping a 
new political path for Mexican Americans and the poor of all backgrounds, 
this book argues that there is still time to prove Kennedy and Chávez right. 
APRIL 2008  256pp / 230x150mm
Pb 978-1-5945-1429-6 / £14.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1428-9 / £45.00

“The poor are absent from our history books. David Wagner 
presents them to us in vivid Dickensian portraits as human beings 
to whom attention must be paid.” Howard Zinn  
David Wagner explores the lives of poor people during the three decades 
after the Civil War, using a unique treasure of biographies of people who 
were (at one point in time) inmates in a large almshouse, combined with 
genealogical and other official records to follow their later lives.
FEbruary 2008  288pp / 230x150mm       
Hb  978-1-5945-1460-9 / £45.00     			 

Ordinary People
In and Out of Poverty 
in the Gilded Age

David Wagner 

Marriage, Sexuality, and Gender examines contemporary debates about 
the meaning and value of marriage. This book analyzes arguments 
for and against traditional marriage.  It evaluates two major reform 
movements: one focused on expanding marriage to include same-sex 
couples and the other focused on the use of law to render marriage 
more internally just. The book concludes with a plea to activists to 
redirect “marriage equality” movements toward the creation of an 
entirely secular “civil union law” that would respect a broader range of 
private life-long commitments.	
january 2008  296pp / 230x150mm   
Pb 978-1-5945-1390-9 / £16.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1389-3 / £45.00 
	  

ROBIN WEST

Marriage, Sexuality, and Gender



The Law Unbound!
A Richard Delgado Reader

Richard Delgado 
Edited & introduced by 
Adrien Katherine Wing & 
Jean Stefancic

“This collection of essays is a boon to those of us who already value 
[Delgado’s] work and it will extend his reach to those poor benighted 
souls who do not yet know it as well as they should.” Jennifer 
Hochschild, Harvard University
This book offers the best and most influential writings of Richard Delgado, 
one of the founding figures of the critical race theory movement and one of 
the earliest scholars to address the harms of hate speech. 
January 2008  444pp / 230x150mm 
Pb 978-1-5945-1247-6 / £17.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1248-3 / £45.00
    

Struggles Before Brown
Early Civil Rights Protests and 
Their Significance Today

Jean Van Delinder
“This sophisticated and ambitious study will set the standard for 
future scholarship on civil rights protests and, quite possibly, on 
social movements generally.” Stephen Kalberg, University of Boston 
There were many little-known challenges to racial segregation before the 
landmark Supreme Court decision in Brown v. Board of Education (1954). 
The author’s oral history interviews highlight civil rights protests seldom 
considered significant, but that help us understand the beginnings of the 
civil rights struggle before it became a mass movement. 
February 2008  224pp / 230x150mm
Hb 978-1-5945-1458-6 / £45.00

Corporate globalization has intensified in recent years, taking a terrible toll 
on the lives of ordinary women in the global North and South. This book 
investigates the related processes of neoliberal economic restructuring 
and increased militarization, tracking policy and its enforcement to its 
impact on low-income women. This interdisciplinary volume provides rich 
analyses of the oppressive working and living conditions of urban and 
rural women, rightward shifts in public policies, and women’s resistance to 
these developments. 
March 2008  200pp / 230x150mm 
Pb 978-1-5945-1348-0 / £18.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1347-3 / £45.00

The Wages of Empire	

Edited by Amalia L. Cabezas, 
Ellen Reese, and Marguerite 
Waller

Neoliberal Policies, 
Repression, and Women’s 
Poverty	

Ethnography on an 
Awkward Scale	
On Qualitative Method in the 
Social Sciences	

Jean & John L. Comaroff

Among the most influential anthropologists of our time, Jean and John 
Comaroff have imaginatively expanded the boundaries of anthropology, 
history, and the social sciences. This new book brings together their 
writings on the practice of ethnography--and the challenges facing the 
qualitative social sciences more generally in the late modern world. 
Essential reading for all anthropology students and anyone keen to realise 
the potential of qualitative social science. 
February 2008  288pp / 230x150mm
Hb 978-1-5945-1466-1 / £45.00

This fascinating book analyzes 13 control failures in human history, from 
Robespierre’s promotion of the French Revolution, to Hoover’s efforts to stop 
the Great Depression, to the intelligence failures of 9/11.  Assessing the 
causes of 10 additional historical cases, the author’s comparative analysis 
shows how each leadership failure was caused by an expansion of the range 
of control attempts, their scope, and/or their diversity.  A leader’s or other 
actor’s attempts to broaden the range of control targets have been most 
important in causing great human failures.
JUne  2008  320pp / 230x150mm       
Hb  978-1-5945-1526-2 / £55.00     			    

Colossal Control Failures
From Julius Caesar to 9/11

Jack P. Gibbs

Bringing feminist and world-systems theories together, this analytic 
anthology examines the rise of intersecting, women-centered 
movements that contribute to alternative development and the rise 
of new societies. The authors consider feminist movements and 
humanistic transformations that create new work and market relations, 
promote democracy and equality, redefine gender and sexuality, 
regenerate the environment, and construct nonviolent and peaceful 
relations. 
MAY 2008  348pp / 230x150mm   
Pb 978-1-5945-1356-5 / £24.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1355-8 / £60.00 

Edited by Torry Dickinson & 
Robert Schaeffer		

Transformations

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    31

Feminist Pathways to Global 
Change



32   PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

The Jessie Bernard 
Reader

Jessie Bernard  
Edited by Michael S. Kimmel & 
Yasemin Besen

Jessie Bernard was one of the foremost early feminist sociologists 
and public intellectuals in women’s studies. This book compiles her 
most intriguing and influential work on marriage, the family, sexuality, 
and changing women’s roles in the United States. This volume will 
inspire a new generation of scholars, a generation that inherits the 
gains for which Bernard struggled. 
JANUARY 2008  272pp / 230x150mm 
Hb 978-1-5945-1482-1 / £45.00
    

The Effective Presidency
Lessons on Leadership from  
John F. Kennedy to George W. Bush

Erwin C. Hargrove	
“Erwin Hargrove, already known as one of our greatest presidential 
historians, has given us a truly seminal, fascinating, and brilliant 
analysis of our last nine presidents from John F. Kennedy to George 
W. Bush, which is essential reading to understand modern American 
history.” Stuart E. Eizenstat, US Ambassador to the European Union 
under president Clinton
Reviewing eventful and event-making presidencies of the last fifty years, 
Hargrove comes down on the side of effectiveness over the special effects 
of pyrotechnic presidencies like the current one.
January 2008  288pp / 230x150mm
Pb 978-1-5945-1411-1 / £15.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1410-4 / £45.00

“Open-minded and sensitive both to religious claims and to 
secular criticisms, Joas has made an enormous contribution to 
the serious discussion and understanding of religion.” 
Professor Robert BELLAH, University of California
Hans Joas develops the idea of self-transcendence as religious 
experience and contrasts it with the thinking of some leading religious 
thinkers of our time. His findings are related to the current debates 
about human rights and universal human dignity. 
february 2008  176pp / 215x135mm 
Hb 978-1-5945-1438-8 / £45.00

Do We Need Religion?

Hans Joas	

On the Experience of  
Self-Transcendence

Guys and Guns Amok
Domestic Terrorism and School 
Shootings from the Oklahoma 
City Bombings to the Virginia 
Tech Massacre

Douglas Kellner

“This superb account situates what might be viewed as isolated 
killing sprees within a broader understanding of the media spectacle. 
This is critical social theory at its best.” Carl Boggs, author of 
Imperial Delusions and co-author of The Hollywood War Machine 
From the recent shootings at Virginia Tech University to the tragedies 
at Columbine and Oklahoma City, certain common traits can be traced 
through all of these events. Douglas Kellner provides a fascinating 
diagnostic reading of these acts of domestic terrorism. 
APRIL 2008  288pp / 230x150mm
Pb 978-1-5945-1493-7 / £15.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1492-0 / £55.00

Just in time for the coming election year, this book looks at the 
changing of the guard in 2006 and speculates on where the system 
may be heading in 2008. It provides an in-depth examination of the 
ways in which candidates, interest groups, and parties perceived their 
opportunities and allocated their campaign resources during the  
midterm elections. The role of money, which was influenced by campaign 
finance reform, is a special focus in this book. 
April 2008  288pp / 230x150mm       
Pb  978-1-5945-1556-9 / £17.99  Hb  978-1-5945-1555-2 / £55.00 	

The Battle for Congress
Iraq, Scandal, and Campaign Finance in the 
2006 Election

Edited by David B. Magleby & 
Kelly D. Patterson

In Syracuse, New York, non-white infants die more than two times as 
often as white babies. Infant mortality is too often addressed as if it 
were an isolated problem, rather than part of a systemic and repeating 
pattern of embedded racism and structural violence. The stories and the 
data in this book show that low birth weight, premature birth, and infant 
death are a part of life patterns resulting from systemic discrimination 
increasing risk over a lifetime and, in some cases, reaching the next 
generation.
january 2008  224pp / 230x150mm
Hb 978-1-5945-1440-1 / £45.00 
	  
 

Sandra Lane

Why Are Our Babies Dying?
Pregnancy, Birth, and Death in America



The Urban World, 
Eighth Edition

J. John Palen

Long the leading text in urban sociology, The Urban World continues to 
provide a comprehensive, balanced, up-to-date, cross-cultural look at 
cities and suburbs around the world. Offering a 21st century view of the 
urban scene, the text covers evolving urban patterns and the changing 
nature of urban life. Combining expert scholarship with a readable style 
that students appreciate, this book is ideal for undergraduates in human 
geography and other social sciences. 
April 2008  416pp / 230x150mm 
Pb 978-1-5945-1338-1 / £38.95
    

Making Waves
Worldwide Social Movements, 
1750-2005

William G. Martin
Making Waves unearths the successive, worldwide waves of revolts, 
rebellions, and revolutions that have shaken and remade the world from the 
eighteenth century to the present. It challenges us to rethink not only our 
conceptions of social movements, but the very character and possibilities 
of social movements. The authors show how successive outbursts of global 
social protest have undermined world capitalist orders and, through both 
their successes and their failures, provided the basis for long periods of 
stable capitalist rule across all the zones of the world-economy. 
March 2008  160pp / 230x150mm
Hb 978-1-5945-1480-7 / £45.00

“Provides a wide range of women’s human rights training exercises 
from around the world.” The People’s Movement for Human 
Rights Education
This handbook on women’s human rights is an integrated set of fourteen 
teaching and learning units. Together, they are designed to identify 
key issues in women’s human rights, define concepts, outline different 
methodologies for achieving women’s human rights, and offer a wide 
range of activities to facilitate teaching, learning, and discussion of 
women’s human rights challenges. 
May 2008  320pp / 230x150mm 
Pb 978-1-5945-1515-6 / £18.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1514-9 / £65.00
	

Local Action/ 
Global Change

Julie A. Mertus & 
Nancy Flowers

A Handbook on  
Women’s Human Rights	

Toward a Global “Thin” 
Community
Nietzsche, Foucault, and the 
Future of Liberalism

Mark Olssen

This book re-examines aspects of the liberal-communitarian debate.  
While critical of both traditions, this book argues that a coherent form of 
communitarianism is the only plausible option for citizens today.  Using the 
theories of Frederich Nietzsche and Michael Foucault, Olssen shows how 
we can overcome traditional problems with communitarianism by using 
an ethic of life that he identifies in the writings of Nietzsche and others 
to provide a normative framework for twenty-first century politics at both 
national and global levels. 
March 2008  224pp / 230x150mm
Hb 978-1-5945-1446-3 / £45.00

“For five decades Jim Rosenau has made scholars and students look 
at international relations in new and creative ways. In thi compelling 
and accessible People Count!, he continues to do so, reorienting our 
thinking about IR to the micro-level-where individuals ‘shape and are 
shaped by the macro organizations to which they belong.’” Harvey 
Starr, University of South Carolina
People Count! rests on a single but important premise: As the world 
shrinks and becomes ever more complex, so have people –as “networked 
individuals”–  become ever more central to the course of events.
January 2008  192pp / 230x150mm       
Pb 978-1-5945-1415-9 / £12.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1414-2 / £48.00 

People Count!
Networked Individuals in Global Politics

James N. Rosenau

What do feminism, nationalism, World Cup soccer, and cinema have 
in common? This exciting book examines the intricate skeins that link 
these seemingly disparate phenomena. It traces the portrayal of Indians 
and other South Asians in the cinema, from the Hollywood film industry 
to the growing Bollywood film industry, looking at popular films made 
in the past two decades on the South Asian (“desi”) experience in the 
West. The book is a must read for all those interested in the impact of 
global politics on cinema
MARCH 2008  224pp / 230x150mm   
Pb 978-1-5945-1378-7 / £12.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1377-0 / £45.00 

Shoba S. Rajgopal

From Hollywood to Bollywood

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    33

The Cinema of South Asians 
Abroad



34   PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com

Everyday Culture

David Trend

This book examines the confluence of cultural and material possibility 
––the bringing together of thought and action in daily life. David Trend 
argues that an informed and invigorated citizenry can help reverse 
patterns of dehumanization and social control. The impetus for Everyday 
Culture can be described in the observation by Raymond Williams that 
the “culture is ordinary,” and that the fabric of meanings that inform and 
organize everyday life often go undervalued and unexamined.   
May 2008  208pp / 230x150mm 
Pb 978-1-5945-1427-2 / £15.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1462-5 / £50.00

Moral Markets
How Knowledge and Affluence 
Change Consumers and Products

Nico Stehr
“The most interesting book on the sociology of markets in recent 
times, one that deserves a wide audience across the humanities and 
social sciences.” Steve Fuller, University of Warwick
Nothing affects modern society more than the decisions made in the 
marketplace, especially (but not only) the judgments of consumers. Stehr’s 
designation of a new stage in modern societies with the term “moral 
markets” signals a further development in the social evolution of markets. 
He uses examples to illustrate these trends and build new theory fitting 
today’s changing consumerism.
January 2008  296pp / 230x150mm
Hb 978-1-5945-1456-2 / £45.00

“Written with the passion, enthusiasm and honesty ... Mousepads, 
Shoe Leather and Hope shows how the Internet can transcend 
cynicism, build communities, and engage ordinary people in a way 
that is already rejuvenating our democracy.” Matthew R. Kerbel, 
editor, Get This Party Started: How Progressives Can Fight Back and Win
Howard Dean’s campaign for president changed the way in which 
campaigns are run today. This book allows key individuals in the 
campaign the chance to tell their stories.
JANuary 2008  256pp / 230x150mm 
Pb 978-1-5945-1485-2 / £14.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1484-5 / £45.00

Mousepads, Shoe 
Leather, and Hope

Zephyr Teachout & 
Thomas Streeter

Lessons from the Howard Dean 
Campaign for the Future of 
Internet Politics

Explaining Social 
Processes

Charles Tilly

Built upon decades of experience at the frontiers of history and social 
science, this book offers innovative methods and approaches that are 
applicable in a wide range of disciplines: politics, sociology, anthropology, 
history, economics and more. Charles Tilly covers approaches to analysis 
ranging from interpersonal exchanges to world-historical changes 
–economic, political, and social. He shows how a thoroughgoing relational 
account of social processes, coupled with the careful identification of 
causal mechanisms change the ways people live at the small scale and 
the large. 
May 2008  224pp / 230x150mm
Hb 978-1-5945-1500-2 / £50.00

This book argues that discipline and control over students are now 
the primary criteria of success in education, and genuine learning 
is sacrificed to a new educational militarism. The crisis extends to 
higher education, where all but a few elite institutions are becoming 
increasingly narrowly focused and vocational in their teaching. Aronowitz 
proposes innovative approaches to get schools back on track.
June 2008  208pp / 215x135mm       
Pb  978-1-5945-1503-3 / £13.99  Hb  978-1-5945-1502-6 / £55.00 	
		   

Against Schooling
For an Education That Matters

Stanley Aronowitz

This book supports teachers and parents in their quest to provide the 
best possible education for each and every child. Meeting the needs 
of every child is the basic tenet of humanistic education, and this text 
explores both theory and practical methods for achieving this difficult 
goal. Using examples from their 50 years of experience at home and 
around the world, the authors enable teachers to meet the different 
needs of individual students and to become the educators they want 
to be.
june 2008  224pp / 230x150mm
Hb 978-1-5945-1524-8 / £55.00 
	  
 

Jerome S. Allender & Donna 
Sclarow Allender

The Humanistic Teacher
First the Child, Then the Curriculum

Finding and Making Meaning 
in a Changing World



The Philosophy of 
Education

George Herbert Mead 
Edited & introduced by Gert 
Biesta and Daniel Tröhler

Never before published, this book features George Herbert Mead’s 
illuminating lectures on the Philosophy of Education at the University of 
Chicago during the early 20th century. These lectures provide unique 
insight into Mead’s educational thought and reveal how his early 
psychological writings on the social character of meaning and the social 
origin of reflective consciousness were central in the development of what 
Mead referred to as his social conception of education. 
June 2008  224pp / 230x150mm 
Hb 978-1-5945-1530-9 / £55.00

Showing and Doing
Wittgenstein as a 
Pedagogical Philosopher

Michael A. Peters, Nicholas C. 
Burbules & Paul Smeyers
Three prominent Wittgenstein scholars introduce the broad educational 
significance of Ludwig Wittgenstein’s work to a wider audience of 
educational researchers and practitioners through provocative, innovative, 
and playful readings of his work. They vividly demonstrate the influence of 
his thinking and its centrality to understanding our contemporary condition. 
This book not only provides a new and fresh interpretation of Wittgenstein’s 
thought but also explores a new way of thinking about education as a way 
of revealing the educational dimension of philosophical problems. 
February 2008  204pp / 230x150mm
Hb 978-1-5945-1448-7 / £45.00
      

The varying interests of competing minority groups often part company 
with regard to how to achieve an equitable community. This book rethinks 
the traditional interpretation of the principle of educational equity in light 
of this difficulty. The authors argue that education in theory and practice 
must reawaken an ethical consciousness that affirms the negative values 
of difference, but still recognizes the uniqueness and particularity of each 
group.
JUNE 2008  288pp / 230x150mm 
Pb 978-1-5945-1388-6 / £22.50  Hb 978-1-5945-1387-9 / £55.00
	
		   

Worlds of Difference

Edited by 
Peter Pericles Trifonas

Teaching What They Learn, 
Learning What they Live
How Teachers’ Personal Histories 
Shape Their Professional 
Development	

brad Olsen

“A cogent, interesting and provocative explanation of the ...  work 
that needs to be accomplished to improve teaching, teacher 
education, and, ultimately, our schools.” Ann Lieberman
Based on a study of eight beginning English teachers, this book 
examines the ways in which beginning teachers’ personal dispositions 
and conceptions combines with their teacher preparation programs, 
professional knowledge and contexts to form their understandings of and 
approaches toward teaching.   
June 2008  208pp / 230x150mm
Pb 978-1-5945-1537-8 / £18.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1536-1 / £50.00

“For five decades Jim Rosenau has made scholars and students look 
at international relations in new and creative ways. In thi compelling 
and accessible People Count!, he continues to do so, reorienting our 
thinking about IR to the micro-level-where individuals ‘shape and are 
shaped by the macro organizations to which they belong.’” Harvey 
Starr, University of South Carolina
People Count! rests on a single but important premise: As the world 
shrinks and becomes ever more complex, so have people –as “networked 
individuals”–  become ever more central to the course of events.
March 2008  256pp / 230x150mm       
Hb 978-1-5945-1343-5 / £45.00 

Everyday Law for Latino/As
Networked Individuals in Global Politics

Steven Bender, Raquel Aldana, Gilbert 
Paul Carrasco & Joaquin G. Avila

“Mandatory reading for anyone who cares about lesbians and gay 
men.” Patricia A. Cain, Santa Clara University
This accessible book explains the myriad ways the law applies to 
and affects lesbian and gay lives. Using his personal and expert 
professional experience, Anthony Infanti makes complicated legal issues 
approachable, including marriage and its alternatives, bias crimes, the 
military, education, employment, housing, medical and tax planning, and 
parenting.
MAY 2008  256pp / 230x150mm   
Pb 978-1-5945-1437-1 / £14.99  Hb 978-1-5945-1436-4 / £55.00 

Anthony C. Infanti	

Everyday Law for 
Gays and Lesbians

      www.plutobooks.com    PLUTO PRESS    35

And Those Who Care About 
Them

Rethinking the Ethics of Global 
Education for the 21st Century



	 DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION  
A Century of Spin	 5
A Contemporary  
Introduction to Sociology	 29
Against Schooling	 34
Al-Barghouti, Tamim	 14
Aldana,Raquel	 35
Alexander, Jeffrey C.	 29
Allender, Donna Sclarow	 34
Allender, Jerome S.	 34
Amram, David	 30
Amstutz, Mark R.	 30
An Israeli in Palestine	 6
Anna Baltzer	 29
Anthropology at the  
Dawn of the Cold War	 20
Archer, David	 18
Avila, Joaquin G.	 35
Barack Obama	 28
Beautiful Cosmos 	 19
Bender, Stephen W.	 30
Bender, Steven	 35
Benedict, Robert C.	 30
Bernard, Jessie	 32
Besen, Yasemin	 32
Between Citizen and State	 29
Beyond the Wire	 13
Bieler, Andreas	 18
Biesta, Gert	 35
Boler, Tania	 18
Bookchin	 16
Burbank, Matthew J.	 30
Burbules, Nicholas C.	 35
Cabezas, Amalia L.	 31
Capitalizing on Disaster	 29
Carrasco, Paul	 35
Celebrity Diplomacy	 28
Cohen, Martin	 15
Colossal Control Failures	 31
Comaroff, Jean	 31
Comaroff, John L.	 31
Cook, Jonathan	 1
Cooper, Andrew F.	 28
Cox, Stan	 2
Culture and Well-Being	 20
Decency and Excess	 29
Delgado, Richard	 31
Derber, Charles	 28
Dickinson, Torry	 31
Dinan, William	 5
Do We Need Religion?	 32
Ecological Debt, Second Edition	 8
Economics for Everyone	 17
Elliott, Gregory	 16
Ends in Sight	 16
Ethnography on an Awkward Scale	 31
Evans, Gareth	 4
Everyday Culture	 34
Everyday Law for Gays and Lesbians	 35
Everyday Law for Latino/As	 35
Explaining Social Processes	 34
Ferry, Todd M.	 7
Fighting for Public Services	 21
Flowers, Nancy	 33
Ford, Glyn	 4
Frechette, Mme. Louise	 28
From Hollywood to Bollywood	 33

Gao, Mobo	 3
George, Susan	 12
Gibbs, Jack P.	 31
Government of the Shadows	 13
Guys and Guns Amok	 32
Halper, Jeff	 6
Hargrove, Erwin C.	 32
Harms, Gregory	 7
Hauenstein Swan, Samuel	 9
Höferl, Andreas	 21
How to Read Marx’s Capital	 17
Hrebenar, Ronald J.	 30
Hunger Watch Report 2007-08	 9
Infanti, Anthony C.	 35
Islam and the Political	 14
Israel and the Clash of Civilisations	 1
Jaggar, Alison M.	 29
Jimenez, Alberto Corsin	 20
Joas, Hans	 32
Jordan’s Struggle for Survival	 10
Just Methods	 29
Kandeel, Amal A.	 10
Keenan, Jeremy	 11
Keller, Fritz	 21
Kellner, Douglas	 32
Kimmel, Michael S.	 32
Krishnada, Jane	 19
Kwon, Soyoung	 4
Labour and the  
Challenges of Globalisation	 18
Lane, Sandra	 32
Lemert, Charles	 29
Lindberg, Ingemar	 18
Lindsey, Tim	 13
Local Action / Global Change	 33
Magleby, David B.	 32
Magrass, Yale R.	 28
Making Waves	 33
Marriage, Sexuality, and Gender	 30
Martin, William G.	 33
Martinez, Samuel	 29
McEvoy, Kieran	 13
McGee, David G.	 21
Mead, George Herbet	 35
Mertus, Julie A.	 33
Miller, David	 5
Moral Markets	 34
Morality Wars	 28
Mousepads, Shoe Leather, and Hope	 34
North Korea on the Brink	 4
Olsen, Brad	 35
Olssen, Mark	 33
One Night in America	 30
Ordinary People	 30
Palen, J. John	 33
Parties, Interest Groups, and Political 
Campaigns	 30
Patterson, Kelly D.	 32
Pedal Power	 28
People Count!	 33
Peters, Michael A.	 35
Pillay, Devan	 18
Political Philosophy, Second Edition	 15
Rajgopal, Shoba S.	 33
Ramnarine, Tina K.	 19
Rebuilding Shattered Lives	 19

Reese, Ellen	 31
Rogers, Paul	 21
Rosenau, James N.	 33
Sabet, Amr G. E.	 14
Saltman, Kenneth J.	 29
Schaeffer, Robert	 31
Shapiro, Stephen	 17
Shirlow, Peter	 13
Showing and Doing	 35
Shubin, Vladimir Gennadyevich	 11
Sick Planet	 2
Simms, Andrew	 8
Smeyers, Paul	 35
Southern Africa	 11
Stanford, Jim	 17
Stanley Aronowitz	 34
Stefancic, Jean	 31
Stehr, Nico	 34
Streeter, Thomas	 34
Struggles Before Brown	 31
Teaching What They Learn,  
Learning What They Live	 35
Teachout, Zephyr	 34
The Battle for China’s Past	 3
The Battle for Congress	 32
The Budget Process	 21
The Dark Sahara	 11
The Effective Presidency	 32
The Humanistic Teacher	 34
The Jessie Bernard Reader	 32
The Law Unbound!	 31
The Palestine-Israel Conflict,  
Second Edition	 7
The Philosophy of Education	 35
The Politics of Prevention	 18
The Rules of the Game	 30
The Umma and Dawla	 14
The Urban World, Eighth Edition	 33
The Wages of Empire	 31
Thompson, Kenneth	 29
Tilly, Charles	 34
Towards a Global “Thin” Community	 33
Towards Sustainable Security	 21
Transformations	 31
Trend, David	 34
Trifonas, Peter Pericles	 35
Tröhler, Daniel	 35
Upbeat	 30
Vaitla, Bapu	 9
Van Delinder, Jean	 31
Wagner, David	 30
Waller, Marguerite	 31
Wax, Dustin	 20
We the Peoples of Europe	 12
West, Robin	 30
Westbrook, David A.	 29
White, Damien F.	 16
Why Are Our Babies Dying?	 32
Wilson, Eric	 13
Wilson, John K.	 28
Wing, Adrien Katherine	 31
Witness in Palestine	 29
Worlds of Difference	 35
Wray, J. Harry	 28

	 INDEX  

36    PLUTO PRESS    www.plutobooks.com



usa orders  
& customer service 
Pluto Press,  
c/o Perseus Distribution  
1094 Flex Drive  
Jackson TN 38301 
Tel: +1 800 343 4499, Ext. 165  
Fax: +1 877 364 7062  
Email: robert.pierce 
@perseusbooks.com  
PUB.NET@631-760X 

Editorial, Sales & Marketing 
Pluto Press,  
c/o The University of Michigan Press 
839 Greene Street, Ann Arbor 
MI 48104-3209 
Tel: (734) 764 4388 
Fax: (734) 615 1540 
www.press.umich.edu 
 
head office 
Pluto Press 
345 Archway Road  
London N6 5AA  
Tel: +44 (0)208 348 2724 
Fax: +44 (0)208 348 9133 
Email: pluto@plutobooks.com  
Web: www.plutobooks.com 

rights 
Contact Gilly Duff,  
Rights Manager,  
at the Head Office address

SALES REPRESENTATION 
UK – (Ex. Northern Ireland) 
Compass Academic Ltd 
Barley Mow Centre   
10 Barley Mow Passage 
Chiswick W4 4PH  
Tel: 020 8994 6477  
Fax: 020 8400 6132 
Email: ca@compass-academic.co.uk

Ireland  – Northern Ireland  
and Eire 
Brookside Publishing Services  
2 Brookside, Dundrum Rd  
Dublin 14  
Ireland 
Tel: +353 1 298 9937  
Fax: +353 1 298 7912 / 2783 
Email: sales@brookside.ie

Europe  
Andrew Durnell   
2 Linden Close, Tunbridge Wells  
Kent TN4 8HH  
Tel: 01892 544 272  
Fax: 01892 511 152  
Email: admin@durnell.co.uk  
orders@durnell.co.uk 

Middle East  
IPR  
PO Box 25731, 1311 Nicosia  
Cyprus  
Tel: +357 22 872 355/872 356  
Fax: +357 22 872 359  
Email: iprschl@spidernet.com.cy 

Spain & Portugal  
Peter Prout  
Iberian Book Services  
Sector Islas Bloque 121 B  
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid  
Spain  
Tel: +34 91 803 4918  
Fax: +34 91 803 5936  
Email: pprout@telefonica.net  
 
India  
Surit Mitra  
Maya Publishers Pvt Ltd  
35 Sector A Pocket C, Vasant Kunj  
New Delhi 110 070  
India  
Tel: +91 11 2689 2495/2689 2498  
Fax: +91 11 2613 0069   
Email: surit@vsnl.com  
 
Pakistan  
Book Bird  
Mian Chambers 
3 Temple Road 
GPO Box 518 
Lahore 
Pakistan  
Tel: +92 42 636 7275  
Fax: +92 42 636 1370  
Email: bookbird@brain.net.pk  
 
STOCKHOLDING  
DISTRIBUTORS  
Australia/New Zealand  
(to 31/ 03/2008)  
Footprint Books Pty Ltd 
Unit 1 / 6A Prosperity Parade 
Warriewood 
NSW 2102 
Australia 
Tel: +61 02 9997 3973 
Fax: +61 02 9997 3185 
Email: info@footprint.com.au 
Web: www.footprint.com.au 
 

(from 01/ 04/2008)  
Palgrave Macmillan 
Level 1, 15-19 Claremont Street 
South Yarra 
VIC 3141 
Australia 
Tel: +61 03 9825 1060 
Fax: +61 03 9825 1012 
Email: palgrave@macmillan.com.au 
Web: www.palgravemacmillan.com.au

Canada 
Orders: Fernwood Books Ltd 
P.O. Box 1981 
Peterborough ON K9J 7X7 
Tel: +1 705 743 8990 
Fax: +1 705 743 8353 
Email: customerservice 
@broadviewpress.com 
 
South Africa & Botswana,  
Namibia, Lesotho,  
Swaziland 
Book Promotions/Horizon Books  
PO Box 5 Plumstead 7801  
South Africa  
Tel: +27 21 707 5700 
Fax: + 27 21 707 5795  
Email: enquiries@bookpro.co.za  
Web: www.bookpro.co.za

Far East (Ex. Japan)  
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific 
240 MacPherson Road 
08-01 Pines Industrial Estate 
Singapore 348574 
Tel: +65 6741 5166 
Fax: +65 6742 9356 
Email: sales@tandf.com.sg 
 
STOCKISTS 
Israel / Palestine 
Educational Bookshop 
22 Salah Eldin St.  
P.O.BOX 54008  
91540 Jerusalem  
Tel: + 972 2 628 3704  
Fax: + 972 2 628 0814 
Email: info@educationalbookshop.com  
Web: www.educationalbookshop.com

Germany  
Missing Link Versandbuchhandlung 
Westerstrasse 114 – 116  
28199 Bremen  
Germany  
Tel: +49 421 504348  
Fax: +49 421 504316  
Email: info@missing-link.de 

Japan 
United Publishers Services Limited  
1-32-5 Higashi-shinagawa  
Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002  
Japan  
Tel: +81 3 5479 7251   
Fax: +81 3 5479 7307   
Email: purchasing@ups.co.jp 

For all other territories 
Simon Liebesny  
Sales Director,  
Pluto Press  
Tel: +44 20 8374 2188 (direct line)  
Fax: +44 20 8348 9133  
Email: simon@plutobooks.com 

Pluto Press is distributed in the US by The University of Michigan Press

	 DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION  



97
8-

0-
74

53
-2

78
2-

2

Direct a computer to:

www.plutobooks.com


